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 GENERAL SUMMARY
#2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: N:Qatldo you say is the most important problem facing cCalifornia that
you would like the state do something about?
Budget deficit Recession Cut taxes Gov‘t spending Health care
ALL 3 3 2 0 3
Race relatns Homelessness Jobs Eco devlpmnt Housing
ALL 1 2 16 3 0
Improve roads Environment Education school vouchrs Poverty
ALL 0 1 11 1 1
Reduce welfare Crime prugs Abortion AIDS
ALL 2 21 4 0 0
Politicians Illegal aliens other don’t know
ALL 0 4 16 4
NO. 2
QUEST: Which of the following issues should be the highest priority
in californiaz.
Education Health care Economy Environment don‘’t know
ALL 47 14 30 7 2
NO. 3
QUEST: Which comes closer to your view? The current system of

public education in california:

prvde qual educ with minr chngs a major ovrhaul don’t know
ALL 10 23 62 4
No. 4
QUEST: IF 2,3 why do you feel this way?

QUALITY TEACHING
yes no

ALL 32 68



NO. 5
QUEST: IF 2,3 Why do you
CLASS SIZE
yes
ALL 17
NO. 6
QUEST: IF 2,3 Why do you

STUDENT SAFETY

yes
ALL 7
NO. 7

QUEST: IF 2,3 why do you
VALUES/RELIGION
yes
ALL 3
NO. 8

QUEST: IF 2,3 why do you

PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT

ves
ALL 9
NO. 9
QUEST: IF 2,3 Why do you
DISCIPLINE
yes
ALL 16
NO. 10
QUEST: IF 2,3 Why do you
TECENOLOGY
yves
ALL 2
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No. 11
QUEST: IF 2,3 why do you feel this way?
CHOICE OF SCHOOLS .

yes no
ALL 2 98
NOo. 12
QUEST: IF 2,3 Why do you feel this way?
FUNDING/TUITION
yes no
ALL 13 87
NO. 13
QUEST: IF 2,3 why do you feel this way?

JOB PREPARATION

yes no
ALL 6 94
NOo. 14 :

QUEST: IF 2,3 why do you feel this way?

COLLEGE PREPARATION

yes no
ALL 6 94
NOo. 15
QUEST 3 IF 2,3 why do you feel this way?
BUREAUCRACY
yes no
ALL 7 93
NO. 16
QUEST: IF 2,3 Why do you feel this way?

BILINGUAL EDUCATION
yes no

ALL 3 97



NO. 17
QUEST: IF 2,3 Why do you feel this way?
OTHER
yes no
ALL 32 68
NO. 18
QUEST: Which comes closer to your view? The quality of education provided by
private/parochial schools in california:
no different much better smwht better smwht worse much worse
ALL . 14 41 30 4 1
don’t know
ALL 10
No. 19
QUEST: Why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?
QUALITY TEACHING
yes no
ALL 27 73
NOo. 20
QUEST: why do you balieve this about private/parochial schools?
CLASS SIZE
yes no
ALL 18 82
NO. 21
QUEST: wWhy do you believe this about private/parochial schools?
STUDENT SAFETY
yes _ no
ALL : 4 96

o
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NO. 22
QUEST: Why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?
VALUES/RELIGION
yes no
ALL 6 94
NO. 23
QUEST: why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?

PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT

yes no
ALL 7 93
No. 24
QUEST: Why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?
DISCIPLINE
yes no
ALL 19 8l
NO., 25
QUEST: why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?
TECHNOLOGY
yes no
ALL 2 98
NO. 26
QUEST: Why do you believe this about private/parochial schocols?

CHOICE OF SCHOOLS

yes no
ALL 1 99
No. 27
QUEST: Why do you believe this about private/parcchial schools?
FUNDING/TUITION
yes no
ALL 7 93



NO. 28
QUEST: why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?
JOB PREPARATION

yes no
ALL 5 95
No. 29
QUEST: Why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?

COLLEGE PREPARATION

yes no
ALL 4 96
No. 30
QUEST: Why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?
BUREAUCRACY
yes no
ALL 2 98
NOo. 31
QUEST: Why do yon believe this about private/parochial schcola?

BILINGUAL EDUCATION

yes no
ALL 0 100
NOo. 32
QUEST: why do you believe this about private/parcchial schools?
OTHER-
yes no
ALL . 20 80
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NO. 33
QUEST: where do you get most of your information about schools in california?
News media children Friends Educators other
ALL 40 15 20 15 10
don’t know
ALL 0
NO. 34
QUEST: what do you think california now spends annually on average per
student in the public schools? '
< $1,000/pupil $1k - 2k $2k -~ 3k $3k - 4k $4k - 5k
ALL 10 8 6 4 -]
$5,000 + don’t know
ALL 11 56
No. 35
QUEST: How does California compare with other states on the amount of money
spent on public education?
among the top in the middle in the bottom don’t know
ALL 23 34 22 21
No. 36
QUEST: How doces california compare with other states in terms of
public school student achievement?
among the top in the middle in the bottom don’t know
ALL 14 51 20 15



NOo. 37

QUEST: How much do you believe california public school teachers are
paid annually, on average?

< $20k $20k - $30k §30k - $40k $40k - $50k $50,000 +
ALL 8 32 29 5 1
don‘t know .
ALL 25
No. 38
QUEST: Is this figure too low, too high, or about right?
too low too high about right don’t know
ALL 56 2 25 17
No. 39
QUEST: what do you think is the major source of revenue for public schools in
california?

lottery funds proprty tax incm/sals tax federal grants don’t know

ALL 9 30 31 16 14
NO. 40
QUEST: What do you think the average yearly tuition is for parcchial and
other religious-affiliate schools in california
< $1,000/pupil $1lk - 2k $2k - 3k $3k - 4k $4k - 5k
ALL 4 10 13 7 9
$5,000 + don’t know
ALL 17 40



—3 3

T3 T3

~3

T3 T3

-3

B

o

T3

3

K

3

NO. 41
QUEST: Wwhat do you think the average yearly tuition is for private,
independent schools in california?
< §1,000/pupil $§lk - 2k $2k - 3k $3k - 4k $4k - 5k
ALL 3 8 8 11 12
$5,000 + don’t know
ALL 17 42
NO. 42
QUEST: Children are often given the grades A,B,C,D, and F for FAIL to

denote the quality of their work. What grade would you give the public
schools in the community where you live - - A, B, ¢, D, or F for FAIL?

A B c D Pail
ALL S 31 40 15 4
don’t know
ALL 4
NOo. 43
QUEST: what grade would you give the private/parochial schools in the
community where you live -- A, B, ¢, D, or FAIL?
A B c D Fail
ALL 17 50 11 3 0
don‘t know
ALL 19
No. 44
QUEST: Tuition cost.

Is that a very important, somewhat important, not very important, or not at
all important factor in choosing where to enroll your child?

very important somewhat not very not at all don’t know

ALL 54 a3 9 3 2



QUEST:

QUEST:

QUEST:

QUEST:

QUEST:

QUEST:

QUEST:

No. 45
close to your home

very important somewhat not very
49 34 14
NO. 46
the school is safe
very important somewhat not very
94 4 1

NO. 47

racial or ethnic background of students

very important somewhat not very
22 25 30
NO. 48
class size
very important somevhat not very
73 19 5
No. 49
curriculum or the courses offered
very important somewhat not very
86 12 1l
NO. 50
level of teacher training or licensing
very important somewhat not very
89 10 0

NO. 51

test scores of students who go there

socmewhat not very

very important

57 31 8

not at all don’t know
3 0

not at all don‘’t know
0 0

are similar to my child’s

not at all don‘’t know
22 1l

not at all don‘t know
1 b

not at all don’t know
1 0

not at all don’t know
0 1

not at all don‘t know
2 2
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QUEST:

QUEST:

QUEST:

QUEST:

QUEST:

NO. 52
school has a good reputation

very important somewhat not very
71 22 5
No. 683

values the school teaches

very important somewhat not very
83 14 1
NO. 54

not at all

1

not at all

0

don’t know

0

don’t know

1

the student population is diverse -- many different ethnic groups

very important somewhat not very
43 31 15
NOo. 55
discipline
very important somewhat not very
82 15 2
No. 56

parents involved in decision-making

very important somewhat not very

79 17 2

not at all

10

not at all

0

not at all

1

don’t know

1

don’t know

1

don‘’t know

1
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QUEST: Of the factors we just read in choosing a school, which is most
important?
Tuition Close to home School safty Bomogens stdnt Class size
ALL 3 3 13 2 3
Curriculum Teachr traing Test scores Reputation Teacher values
ALL 20 19 2 5 7
Discipline Decesion makng don’t know
ALL 8 5 4
No. 58
QUEST: Which of the following would you be willing to pay more for?

SMALLER CLASSES

yes no
ALL 39 61
NOo. 59 .
QUEST: . wWhich of the following would you be willing to pay more for?

YEAR ROUND CHILD CARE

yes no
ALL 13 87
No. 60
QUEST: Which of the following would you be willing to pay more for?

A LONGER SCHOOL YEAR

yes no
ALL 13 87
NOo. 61
QUEST which of the following would you be willing to pay more for?

BETTER TEACHER TRAINING

yes no

ALL 68 32

.1
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NO., 62
QUEST: Which of the following would you be willing to pay more for?
NONE OF THEM

yes no
ALL 3 97

NO. 63
QUEST: Under a voucher system, parents with school age children receive a

credit or voucher from the state. They can either send their child to any
public school or use the voucher to help pay for their child‘’s education etc.
Do you strongly, somewhat favor, or somewhat, strongly oppose this system?

strngly favr somwht favr smwht oppse strngly oppse don‘t know
ALL 32 34 11l 18 ]
NOo. 64
QUEST: If california had a school voucher plan, how much funding per

student should the state provide to send a child to the school of their
parents choice?

< 1/4 about 1/3 about 1/2 about 3/4 all
ALL 8 10 29 9 26
no funding . don’t know
ALL 9 9
NOo. 65
QUEST: If a school voucher plan means public school funding will be reduced,

doces that mean you are more likely to support a school voucher plan or more
likely to oppose a schcol voucher plan?

support oppose don‘t know
ALL as 56 6
No. 66
QUEST: The school voucher plan will make most public and private

schools more effective Do you strongly agree, scmewhat agree, scmewhat
disagree, or strongly disagree? .

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don‘’t know

ALL 29 35 14 17 5



NO. 67
QUEST: A school voucher plan will jeopardize the separation of church and
state by providing state funds to parochial/religious schools.

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don‘t know

ALL 19 21 29 23 8
No. 68
QUEST: A school voucher plan will reduce the bureaucracy in the public
schools.

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don‘t know

ALL 17 38 19 18 7
NO. 69
QUEST: A school voucher plan will mean discrimination in admissions

againast some students.

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr satrngly disagr don‘’t know
ALL 24 19 22 30 6
NOo. 70
QUEST: A school voucher plan will make it poasible for parents with low

inccmes to send their children to private schools

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don‘t know

ALL 41 33 11 12 3
NO. 71
QUEST: A school voucher plan will mean some students who need additional

help will be left behind as better students go elsewhere.

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don‘t know

ALL 32 22 21 20 4
NO. 72
QUEST: A school voucher plan will increase the overall costs of education.
Do you .strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly
disagree?

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr sfrng;y disagr don‘’t know

ALL 32 33 16 12 6
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No. 73
QUEST: A school voucher plan will free public schools from the current
dominance of special interests
strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don‘’t know
ALL 18 30 26 13 13
NOo. 74
QUEST: A school voucher plan will lead many religious or belief groups,

perhaps even cults, to open schools dedicated to their teachings.

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don’t know

ALL 28 34 15 17 6
NOo. 75
QUEST: A school voucher plan will save taxpayer money.

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don‘t know

ALL 21 20 23 27 9
No. 76
QUEST: There is a proposed California state constitutional amendment on

the ballot to enable parents to choose a child’s school by providing
a voucher for every school age child. The amount of the voucher would be
equal to at least 50% of the amount spent per pupil in the public schools.

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don‘t know

ALL 31 34 12 18 6
NO. 77
QUEST: If a school voucher plan is adopted, some students may travel farther

to get to schools outside their neighborhoods. Who do you think should be
responsible for these additional transportation costs?

parents taxpayers txpyxrs fr poor other don‘’t know
ALL 55 17 9 16 3
No. 78
QUEST: If a aschool voucher plan is adopted, should students in both public

and private schools who are disabled or have other special needs get
additional help?

yes no don‘’t know

ALL 86 10 3



No. 79
QUEST: currently private schools are not required to hire teachers who
are certified by the state. Public schools must. If a voucher plan is
adopted, do you think:

hire certified hire not certfd crtfcn ruls sty don’t know
ALL 62 8 26 5
NOo. 80
QUEST: If a voucher plan is adopted, should the state require all
schools to publicize their test scores to help parents choose schools?
yes no don’t know
ALL ) 79 18 4
No. 81
QUEST: Public schools must currently comply with many state and

federal regulations that private schocols do not. If a voucher plan passes,
should public schools be deregulated to make them more like private schools?

yes . no don’t know
ALL 41 52 ?
No. 82
QUEST: If a voucher plan passes, should private schools be required to

meet state academic, fiscal, and safety requirements?

yes no don’t know
ALL 95 3 2
No. 83
QUEST: If a voucher plan is adopted, there may not be enough rcom for

students to attend certain public and private schocls. What is the fairest
way to provide access to schools that has more students than spaces?

lottery frst come, srv prefrrd stats own admissns don’t know

ALL 30 22 10 30 8
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QUEST: Some people say that a voucher system will primarily help those

who already have children in private schools. Other people say that a voucher
system will give choices to those who do not now have them. Which comes
closer to your view? .

childrn helpd voucher choice don‘t know
ALL 31 61 8
NO. B85
QUEST: who do you think would benefit least from a school voucher plan -~

underprivileged, middle class, or upper class children?

undrprvlegd middle class upper class all children no children

3 —3 "3 T3 T3 T3 3

T3 T3

ALL 40 18 32 3 1
don’t know
ALL 6
NO. 86
QUEST: If a voucher plan is approved, should it be:
tested first effect all over failing areas don‘’t know
ALL 51 11 32 6
NO. 87
QUEST: If a school voucher plan is adopted, should there be a maximum set
on the amount of tuition which participating private schools can charge?
yes no don’t know
ALL 77 17 6
NO. 88
QUEST: Are you a parent?
yes no don‘t know
ALL 63 37 0



NO. 89
QUEST: IF YES:
0 - 5 YEARS OLD

yes
ALL 24
NO. 90
QUEST: IF YES:

6 - 10 YEARS OLD

yes
ALL 20
NO. 91
QUEST: IF YES:

11 - 16 YEARS OLD

yes
ALL 16
NO. 92
QUEST: IF YES:

16 - 18 YBARS OLD

yes
ALL 8
NOo. 93
QUEST: IF YES:
19 OR OLDER
yes
ALL 20

What are

What are

what are

What are

Wwhat are

the ages of your children?

no

76

the agea of your children?

no

80

the ages of your children?

no

84

the ages of your children?

no

92

the ages of your children?

no

80
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NOo. 94
QUEST: IF YES: Do (or did) your children go to public or private/parochial
school?
public prvt/parochl both neither neither
ALL 66 16 8 0 10
don’t know
ALL 0
NO. 95
QUEST: PARENTS ONLY: Under a school choice voucher system, do you think you

would choose a different school for your children or would you still go to
the same school?

same different don‘’t know
ALL 60 30 11
NO. 96
QUEST: PARENTS ONLY: IF STILL GO TO SAME SCHOOL: If the state paid for

transportation to your school of choice, would you be likely to change to
another school?

yes no don’t know
ALL 21 74 5
No. 97
QUEST: PARENTS ONLY: IF STILL GO TO SAME SCHOOL: If the voucher amount

covered the full cost of tuition at a private school, would you be likely
to change to another school?

yes no don‘t know
ALL 34 60 6
NO. 98
QUEST: Would you prefer a state program that provides parents with

choice only among public schools or a program that provides parents with
choice among public, private, and parochial achools?

public only publc and prvte don‘t know

ALL 16 80 5



NO. 99
QUEST: Taxpayer support for schools historically has been justified
as contributing to a common culture. Public funding of private schools
through the use of vouchers will:

improve it harm it have no effect don’t know
ALL 25 17 44 14
QUEST: Are you registered to vote in california?
Yes No pon‘t know
ALL 80 20 0
NO. 101
QUEST: Bave you voted in a recent school board election?
Yes No Don‘t know
ALL 33 65 2
No. 102
QUEST: What is the last level of school you completed?

some high scho high school gr some college college grad post graduate

ALL 9 28 32 22 8
don‘’t know
ALL 0
NO. 103
QUEST: Did you/Do you attend private or public school?
public private both don’t know
ALL 71 12 11 1
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QUEST: what is your occupation?
High level pro Mid level prof Executive Sales oOothr whte coll
ALL 6 12 S ? 9
Skilled labor sSemi/unskilld Student Housewife Retired
ALL 13 6 12 7 9
farming TEACHER other don’t know
ALL 0 3 10 2
No. 105
QUEST: Are you, or any member of your household, a public employee?
(IF YES:) Is this person a member of a union or not?
not public emplo union not union don’t know
ALL 71 13 14 1
NO. 106
QUEST: Do you consider yourself Demccrat, Independent, or Republican?
Democrat Independent Republican don’t know
ALL 51 21 17 11
NO. 107
QUEST: Do you consider yourself to be liberal, moderate, or conservative?
liberal moderate conservative don‘’t know
ALL 36 27 33 4
NO. 108
QUEST: What is your religion?
Protestant catholic Jewish Mormeon/L.D.S other
ALL 28 37 0 1 20
none don‘t know
ALL 13 3



QUEST: NogreI;:u a born-again or evangelical christian?
yes no don‘t know
ALL 28 69 3
NO. 110
QUEST: What is your age?
18 - 24 25 - 34 35 - 49 50 - 64 65 +
ALL 21 30 29 12 7
don‘t know
ALL 1
NO. 111
QUEST: Do you live in an urban, suburban, or rural area?
urban suburban rural don’t know
ALL 51 33 11 5
NOo. 1ll2
QUEST: In order to make sure our statistics are accurate, could you please

tell me your race? Would you describe yourself as:

Hispanic black white Asian Amricn Indian
ALL kT 32 0 a2 0
other don‘t know
ALL 0 0
NO. 113
QUEST: For statistical purposes only, we need to know your total family

income for 1992. Will you please tell me which of the following categories
best represents your total family income?

< $10k $10 - $20k $20 - $50k $50 - $75k $75 - $100k
ALL 10 15 38 16 7
$100k + don’t know
ALL 4 10
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QUEST: N:;w ii:g have you lived in california?
< 2 yrs 2 -5 ‘ 5 -8 8 - 10
ALL 3 S 5 3
25 yrs + all my life
ALL 27 30
NO. 115
QUEST: Code sex
male female
ALL 53 47
NO. 116
QUEST: Media Market

Bur/Medf/Chic scrm/stck/Rno
ALL 2 8
Barb/Mar/sLo L.A

ALL 0 56

san Fran Salins/Montry

21
S.Diego/Yuma

6

0

10 - 25
28

Bakersfield
6
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UEST What do you sag is the most important problem facing California
hat you would like the state do something about?

Budget deficit Recession Cut taxes Gov't spending Health care =
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rﬂ gUES : What do you sago s thé mos 1mportant problem facing California

NO. 1 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

hat you would like the state something about?
Race relatns Homelessness Jobs Eco devlpmnt Housing
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continued ( Page
QUEST. What do you sag is thé mos important problem facing California
hat you would like the state do something about?

Improve roads Environment Education School wvouchrs Poverty

ALL 0 1l 11 1 1
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NO. 1 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
continued Pa

gUES : hat do you sag is the mos important problem facing California
hat you would llke the state o something about?
Reduce welfare Crime Drugs Abortion AIDS
F‘ ALL 2 21 q 0 0
MINOR/MAJOR
piv qual e 0 13 3 0 0]
h mlnr chng 1 21 3 0 0
jor ovrhau 2 21 6 0 0
VOUCH R SYSTEM
st rng favr 0 23 4 0 0
somwht™ favr 3 18 7 0 0
smwht oppse 1 22 4 0 0
strng % ogpse 3 21 1 0 0
REGISTRD TO VOTE
Yes 2 23 4 0 0
No 0 13 7 0 0
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes 2 18 3 0 0
No 1 21 5 0 0
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp 1 22 5 0 0
union |, 2 12 2 0 0
not union 2 22 6 0 0
PARTY
Democrat 2 23 6 0 0
Inde endent 1 19 3 0 0
llcan 3 18 4 0 0
IDE
era 2 19 5 0 0
moderate 0 24 0 0 0
conservative 2 20 6 0 0
RELIGION
Protestant 2 20 4 0 0
Catholic 2 22 3 0 0
BORN AGAIN
yes 1 23 6 0 0
no 2 20 4 0 0
AGE
18 - 24 1 20 6 0 0
25 - 34 3 19 4 0 0
35 - 49 2 18 6 0 0
50 - 64 1 23 3 0 0
65 + 0 38 0 0 0
AREA
urban 2 18 5 0 0
suburban 1 25 3 0 0
rura 3 27 6 0 0
INCOME
< $10k 0 23 5 0 0
10 - $20k 1 24 6 0 0
20 - $50k 1 20 4 0 0
50 - $75k 1 17 3 0 0
795 - $100k 6 19 4 0 0
100k + 0 24 4 0 0
RACE |
Hispanic 2 22 S 0 0
black 2 21 7 0 0
Asian 1 19 2 0 0
SEX
Bl ; 3 : : :
ema e
MED
Eur edf Chic 0 0 0 0 0
rm/Stck/Rno 2 22 9 0 0
ran 3 11 4 0 0
Salins/Montry 0 0 0 0 0
Bakersf17 5 34 5 0 0
%aip/Mar SLO g 22 g 8 8
S.Diego/Yuma 0 21 0 0 0



NO. 1 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 8/93
continued,K ( Page 5 - ] . )
HE?T: What do you say is thé most important problem facing California
a

you would like the state do something about?
Politicians Illegal aliens other don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde gqual educ
w1th .minr chngs

jor ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
st rng favr
somwht™ favr
smwht op pse

RSEEEFRY $8°%5me

No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

i e

[

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat
Inde endent

IDEB 1can

llberal

moderate

conservative
RELIGION

Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
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e

MEDI?
edf/Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno

San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bak e§ ield
%agp Mar/SLO

S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 2

QUEST; Which of t
in California?

Education

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu
with mlnr cRng

au

VOUCH%R SYSTEM
st rng avr
somwht fa
smwht op

strn
R%gISgRK TBPVOTE
No
VQTE IN SCHL ELC

PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union
not union

PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican

IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative

RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic

BORN AGAIN
yes
no

AGE

Stck/Rno

ran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
%aib/Mar/SLo 1

S.Diego/Yuma

Eur?Zedf Chic
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#2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR ~ 9/93
he following issues should be the highest priority

Economy
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NO. 3 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: Which comes_closer to your view? The current system of
public education in California:

prvde qual educ with minr chngs a major ovrhaul don t know
ALL 10 23 62 4
MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ 100
w1th mlnr chngs 0 10
r ovrhaul 0 10

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht favr
smwht_op|

§tr“aax 8"

e

1
VgTE IN SCHL ELC
No 1
PUBLIC/UN ON
not public emplo 1
union
not union 1
PARTY
Democrat

Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY

oy
NN DN DR DN NN DN DR DN HEBDWN

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
2 0 65 3
7 1 58 4
1 7 52 9
2 6 71 1
9 3 65 3
5 2 54 8
7 0 71 2
2 4 59 5
0 3 63 3
8 1l 66 S
1 2 60 7
8 2 66 4
5 1 59 S
9 7 64 0
liberal 7 0 70 3
moderate 10 5 60 5
conservative 14 5 58 3
RELIGION
Protestant 10 2 64 4
tholic 14 4 59 3
BORN AGAIN
yes 10 3 66 2
no 11 3 61 5
AGE
18 - 24 17 7 53 3
25 - 34 10 9 57 4
35 - 49 9 3 63 5
50 - 64 1l 1 83 5
65 + 13 6 78 2
urban 11 17 69 4
suburban 7 32 56 5
rural 16 27 56 1
INCOME
$10k 19 13 66 2
10 - 520k 9 27 63 1l
20 - $50k 8 25 65 2
50 - $75k 13 24 55 7
75 - $100k 4 22 70 4
100k + 17 27 49 7
RACE )
Hispanic 12 26 58 3
black 7 18 72 3
Asian 11 24 57 7
SExl 9 25 61 5
male
Mgemale 12 21 64 3
17 edf Chlc 7 14 79 0
Scrm Stc /Rno 5 30 58 7
San r? 10 21 65 ]
Salins/Montry 33 0 67 0
Bakersfield 18 27 50 5
Barb/Mar/SLo 0 100 0 0
L.A 11 22 64 3
S.Diego/Yuma 10 29 56 5
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NO. 4 #2260 -~ CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: IF 2,3 Why do you feel this way?
QUALITY TEACHING Y Y Y
yes no
ALL 32 68
MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual educ
w1th .minr chngs
or ovrhanl
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht_oppse

strngRg TngOTE
Yes

No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union

not union
PARTY
Democrat
Ind endent

lican

IDE LOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

INCOME
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Stck/Rno

Eur Zedf Chic
ran

Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
%aip/Mar/SLO

S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 5 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: IF 2,3 Why do you feel this way?
CLASS SIZE ! Y Y y
yes no
ALL 17 83
MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaul
VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht_oppse -
strngl ogpse
REGIS TO VOTE
Yes
No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union
not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes

ho
AGE
18
25

35
50
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0
=
o
~
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RACE |
Hispanic
black
Asian

SEX
male
female

017 MKT |
Eur/Medf/Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San, Fran
Salins/Montry

Bakersfield
gagp/MarISLo

S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 6 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: F 2,3 Why do you feel this way?
STUDENT SAFETY
yes no
ALL 7 93
MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ 0 0
with .minr chngs 7 93
major ovrhaunl 7 93
VOUCH R SYSTEM
st rng y favr 10 90
somwht fa 6 94
sgwht op % gg
strn
REGIS%RE TBPVOTE
Yes 8 92
No 4 96
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Y 5 95
8 92
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo 8 92
union 8 92
not union 4 96
ARTY
Democrat 7 83
Independent S 91
Re lican 6 94
IDEOLOGY
liberal 6 94
moderate | 9 91
conservative 7 93
RELIGION
Protestant 8 92
Catholic ° 91
BORN AGAIN
yes 9 91
no 6 94
AGE
18 - 24 5 95
25 - 34 8 92
35 - 49 10 80
50 - 64 3 97
65 + 5 95
AREA
urban 7 93
suburban 6 94
rura 9 91
INCOME
< $10k 8 92
10 - $20k 11 89
20 - 850k 8 92
50 - 875k 4 96
75 - $100k 12 88
100k + 5 85
MiTepani 8 92
ispanic
black 8 95
SA51an 5 95
7 93
female 7 93
MEDI ?
Eur 7edf Chic 0 100
Stck/Rno 6 94
San Fran 6 94
Sallns/Montry 0 100
Bakersfield 3 97
Barb?Mar/SLO 8 188
S Dlego/Yuma 11 89




NO. 7 #2260 -~ CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: F 2,3 Why do you feel this way?
VALUES/ RELIGION Y Y o
yes no
ALL 3 97
MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual educ
with .minr chngs
jor ovrhaul
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht favr
smwht opp

REGIS%RK TngOTE
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

N

PUBLIC/UN ON

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

oy
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EX

male

female
MED

Eur edf Chlc 1l
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NO. 8 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

UEST Why do you feel this way?
e PARENTAL INVOLVﬁME y Y y

yes no

ALL S 91

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
WLth minr chngs

jor ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht op pse

REGIS %RB 75" VOTE

N
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

-

-

[

[

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union
not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes
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NO. 9 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUES IF 2,3 Why do you feel this way?

T:
DISCIPLINE

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaul

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
S@ghtloppse o
strn opps

REGIS%RB TBPVOTE
Yes
No

VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

oy

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union

not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Republican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
es
no
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NO. 10 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

UEST IF 2,3 Why do you feel this way?
’w © PECHNOLOGY ! ¥ Yy y

MINOR/MAJOR
pfv gual educ
h mlnr chngs
vrhaul
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng y favr
somw t” favr
smwht oppse

REGISTRD TBPSoTE
Yes

T3 T3

-

No
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

[

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
atholic
BORN AGAIN
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NO. 11 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

UEST : IF 2,3 Why do vou feel this way?

¢ EHOICE OF SCHooLs ¥ Y Y
yes no

ALL 2 98

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaul

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht_oppse -

REGISTRD TBPVOTE
Yes

No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

|

[

-

No
PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union
PARTY

Democrat
Independent

ReB lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes
no
AGE
18 -
25 -
35 -
50 -

[

-

(T

Hispanic
lack
Asian
SEX

male

female
MEDI? MKT .
Eur/Medf /Chic 1
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Eaip/Mar/SLo

S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 12 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

UEST: IF 2,3 Why do you feel this way?
° FUNDING/TUITION' Y y ¥

yes no

B
[
[
w
©
~J

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaul

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
s?whtloppse
strn oppse

REGIS RB TngOTE
Yes
No

VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

ARTY

Democrat
Independent
Republican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

yes
no
AGE
18
25
335
50
65 +
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NO. 13 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: IF 2,3 Why do you feel this way?
JOB PREPARATION

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
Wlth ,minr chngs

major ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
st rng y favr
somwht favr
smwht _op

a?-.&‘i’g&‘a}é TBPvm
Yes

No
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union
PARTY

Democrat

Ind endent

IDEB J.can

llberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
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NO. 14 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

[ QUEST 3 Why do you feel this way?
) COLLEGE PREPARA*ION

3 3
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=P T3

3
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3

e

- ra
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MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual educ
w1th .minr chngs
jor ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht favr
smwht_op

RE§§S%RB 2EP38re

N
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

No
PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo

union
not union
PARTY

Democrat
Independent
Republican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
es

Hispanic
ack
Asian
SEX

male
female

MEDIA MKT
Eur/Medf/Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Bagp/Mar/SLo

S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 15 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: IF 2,3 Why do you feel this way?
BUREAUCRACY

MINOR/MAJOR
fvdemgual educ
nr chngs
a major ovrhanl
VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht favr
smwht_op

Strngﬂx TngOTE

VOTE IN SCHL ELC

N

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat
Independent
ReB lican

IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative

RELIGION
Protesiant
Cathol

BORN AGAIN
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NO. 16 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
UEST 3 Why do you feel this way?
© BILINGUAL EDUCATION y y Y
_____________ yes no
ALL 3 97
MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaual
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht oppse

REGIBTRY PBPVre
Yes

No
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat

Ind endent

IDEB 1can

iberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

Hispanic
ack
Asian
SEX
male
female
MED
Eur Vedféchlc
Scrm/S
San Fran
Sallns/Montry
Bak e;
Barb Mar/SLO
L.A

S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 17 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

UEST: IF 2,3 Why do you feel this way?
© OTHER ! ¥ Y Y

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaul

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr -
ggwhtloppse

rn oppse

REGIS%RS TBPVOTE
Yes
No

VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
es
ho

male
female

MEDIA MKT
Eur/Medf/Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Eaib/Mar/SLo

S:Diego/Yuma
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NO. 18 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: ., Which comes_closer_to your view? The quality of education
provided by private/parochial schools ig California: d Y
no different much better smwht better smwht worse much worse
ALL 14 41 30 4 1
MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu 30 42 12 9 1
with minr chng 14 34 35 5 1
a major ovrhaa 11 45 31 2 1
VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr 8 65 23 0 0
somwht™ favr 11 35 39 4 1
smwht_oppse 25 22 26 6 3
strnglg ogpse 20 25 30 8 3
REGISTRD TO VOTE
Yes 12 43 30 4 1
No 20 36 30 3 0
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes 16 39 31 5 0
No 12 43 29 3 1
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp 14 43 29 3 1
union 13 42 30 6 4
not union 10 37 35 5 1
PARTY
Democrat 15 39 32 3 1
Independent 11 49 28 1 2
Re lican 12 46 30 5 0
IDEOLOGY
liberal 10 48 28 4 1
moderate | 16 29 39 4 1
conservative 14 46 26 4 2
RELIGION
Protestant 15 44 32 2 2
Catholic 12 46 29 4 0
BORN AGAIN
yes 13 48 28 4 1
no 14 39 31 4 1
AGE
18 - 24 15 35 34 3 4
25 - 34 14 42 30 2 1
35 - 49 13 42 28 7 0
50 - 64 14 54 27 3 0
65 + 11 37 27 0] 0
AREA
urban 14 45 27 3 0
suburban 14 32 37 5 2
rural 11 51 24 4 1
INCOME
10k 12 47 27 5 2
10 - $20k 18 32 34 5 0
20 - $50k 14 46 26 2 1
50 - 875k 11 42 32 5 4
75 - $100k 13 33 42 4 0
100k + 24 38 34 0 0
RACE |
Hispanic 11 42 31 9 0
black 15 43 30 3 2
Asian 16 39 29 3 1
SEX
male 12 41 29 5 2
female 15 42 31 3 0
MEDIA MKT .
Bur/Medf /Chic 15 71 14 0 0
Serm/Stck/Rno 25 38 16 7 0
San Fran 8 47 34 1 0
Salins/Montry 0 33 34 0 0
Bakersfield 13 32 34 8 3
Barb/Mar/SLO 0 100 0 0 0
L.A, 14 41 30 4 2
S.Diego/Yuma 15 25 39 3 0



NO. 18 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
continued ( Page 2 )

QUEST: Which comes _closer_ to your view? The quality of education

provided by private/parochial schools in California:

don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
pfv qual educ
h mlnr chngs
jor ovrhaual
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng favr
somwht™ favr
smwht op pse

REEE’S&‘RH 70 VOTE

N
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
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PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
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Ind endent
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iberal
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BORN AGAIN

=

(o]
[

c

]

o

[

e
)

R

2]

Exz [}
o 20T
=23

e

[

0

i o

MKT
Eur/Medf/Chic
Scerm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Eaﬁb/Mar/SLo

S.Diego/Yuma

e L

[



"3

NO. 19

"™ QUEST:

3 T3 U3 U3

=73

T3 T3 T3 3

3

TR

(i

-

3

T3

"3

QUALITY TEACHIN

MINOR/MAJOR

pivde qual educ
th minr chngs

a or ovrhaul
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht favr
smwht_op

R§E§§¥RB 2EP3Sre

N
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat

Ind endent

IDEB 1can
beral

moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

Eur/ edf Chlc

rm/Stck/Rno
Sgglgg?Montr
Bakersfield Y
Eagp/Mar/SLo

S.Diego/Yuma

PN WWWNOT DN DN DNNWNDN DN NDNWND DW DWW WNN WWN DEW DN DN PRPNDW DD
OGORBRWO ~I1 O~ NIWNONW NI OGO O 2 W] OO WUIO Wb B0 I YO

#2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR -~ 9/93
¥ do you believe this about private/parochial schools?
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NO. 20 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: Why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?
CLASS SIZE
yes no
ALL 18 82
MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual educ
with minr chngs

a major ovrhail
VOUCHER SYSTEM
strng%y favr

somw favr
smwht_oppse

strngly oppse
REGIS%RH TSPVOTE
Yes

No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

NN N

fory

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union
PARTY

Democrat
Independent

Reg lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes

no
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QUEST:

21

#2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

Why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?

STUDENT SAFETY
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MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual educ

w1th mlnr chng

s

r ovrhaunl

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht favr
smwht_op

Eé’fs&‘aﬁ 2EP3Sre

N
V%TE IN SCHL ELC

No
PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo

union
not union
ARTY

Democrat
Independent
Republican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

Eur/Medf/Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Eaib/Mar/SLo

S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 22 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST Why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?
VALUES/RELIGION

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde gual educ
with .minr chngs

jor ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht favr
smwht o

ESERALY 7EPESs
Yes

No
VQTE IN SCHL ELC

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat
Independent

Re! lican 1
IDEOLOGY

liberal

moderate |
conservatlve
RELIG

Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
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MEDI
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Eagp/Mar/SLo
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NO., 23 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: Why do you believe this about ivat i
L ARENTAL INVOS MENTY pr e/parochial schools?
_______________ yes no
ALL 7 93
MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaual
VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
s?whtloppse
strn oppse
REGIS%RX TBPVOTE
Yes
No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union
PARTY

Democrat
Independent

Re lican
IDEDLOGY

liberal

moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

RACE .
Hispanic
black
Asian

SEX
male
female

MEDIA MKT .
Eur/?edf Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San  Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Barb/Mar/sSLO

S.Diego/Yuma
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NOo. 24 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: Why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?
DISCIPLINE

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
w1th .minr chngs

major ovrhaual

VOUCH R SYSTEM
st rng y favr
somwht™ favr
smwht oppse

REGIS%RB TBPVOTE

BN R

o

N
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No

PUBLIC/UN ON

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat
Ind endent
lican
IDE LOGY
beral
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
es

MKT
Eur/Medf Chlc
Scrm/Stck/Rn
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Earb/Mar/SLo

A
S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 25 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 89/93
QUEST: Why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?
TECHNOLOGY
yes no

ALL 2 98
MINOR/MAJOR
prvde al educ 1

ith nr chngs 1

jor ovrhanl
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng favr
somwht fa
smwht o

strn
Y gRK TngOTE
N
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No
PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo

union
not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes

Eur/Medf /Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Barb/Mar/sSLoO

S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 26 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: Why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?
CHOICE OF SCHOOLS

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
w1th .minr chngs

jor ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng y _favr
somw t” favr
smwht oppse

RECGTSTRY 2BPYSTE
Yes

No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC

=

-

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union
PARTY

Democrat

Ind endent

1can
IDEg
llberal

moderate

conservative
RELIGION

Protestant
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No. 27 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: Why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?
FUNDING/TUITION
_________________ T . S
ALL 7 93
MINOR/MAJOR

{v qual educ

with mlnr chngs
a major ovrhaunl

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng y favr
somwht™ favr
sgwhtloppse
strn oppse
REGIS RX TBPVOTE
Yes

No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC

N
PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat
Independent
Reg lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant

Catholic
BORN AGAIN

Eur edf Chlc
rm/Stc

San ran

Salins/Montry

Bakersfield

Barb Mar/sLo

S Diego/Yuma
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NO. 28 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: Why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?
JOB PREPARATION

—— - ——— —————— T — . _— . A i e s P o ey D P > T T —— T T — —— — . ——— —— —— - — T —

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde gual educ
w1th mlnr chngs

vrhaual

VOUCH R SYSTEM
st rng favr
somwht fa
smwht_op

REE%S%RB TBpVOTE

N
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

ARTY

Democrat
Inde endent
8 1can
IDE
llberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
es
no

i

Hispanlc
Asian
SE x

female

MED ?
ur/Medf/Chic
Scrm Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Earb/Mar/SLo

S:Diego/Yuma
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#2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

o]

you believe this about private/parochial schools?

NO. 29
QUEST: Wh¥ d
COLLEGE PREPARATION
ALL
MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a _major ovrhaul
VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
sgwhtloppse
strn oppse
REGIS%RK TBPVOTE
Yes
No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No
PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo

union
not union
ARTY

Democrat
Independent
Republican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
es

Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Barb/Mar/SLO

L.A
S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 30 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: Why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?
BUREAUCRACY

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
with minr chngs

or ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
st rng favr
somwht™ favr
sgght oppse
strn oppse

REGIS%RK TngOTE
Yes
No

VgTE IN SCHL ELC

[

-

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat
Inde endent

BEBisLcan

llberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes
no
AGE
8

i

[y

an

male
female
MED
Eur edf Ch1c
Stck/Rno
an Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Eagp/Mar/SLO

S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 31 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: do you believe this about pr
A TLINGUAL EDUCA 130 Yy s out private/parochial schools?
yes no
ALL 0] 100
MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhall
VOUCH R SYSTEM
st rng favr
somwht™ favr
sgwht oppse
str oppse
REGIS%R% TngOTE
Yes
No
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

Stck/Rno

Eur Zedf Chic
ran

Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
garb/Mar/SLo

sZDiego/Yuma
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NO. 32

QUEST:
OTHER

Why do you believe this about private/parochial schools?

#2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

MINOR/MAJOR
p vde gqual educ
th minr chngs
major ovrhaul
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht favr
sgwhtlopp
strn oppse
REG1S RB TBPVOTE
Yes
No
VQTE IN SCHL ELC

PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union
not union

PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican

IDEOLOGY

iberal
moderate
conservative

RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic

BORN AGAIN
yes

AGE
18 ~ 24
25 ~ 34
35 - 49
50 - o4

Scr Stc Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Eagb/Mar/SLo

S:Diego/Yuma
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#2260 - CALIE‘ORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

continued

e
Where do you get mosg

don't know

NO. 33
UEST: |
alifornia?
ALL
MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ

w1th .minr chngs
jor ovrhaal
VOUCH R SYSTEM

st rng favr
somwht™ favr
sgwht oppse ’ e
strn opps
R%GIS Rg TngOTE
es

No
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

No

PUBLIC/UNION
public emplo

union

not union

ARTY

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes

Hispanic
lack

Asian

SEX

male

female

MEDI? MKT |
Eur/Medf /Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Sallns/Montry

Bakersfield
Barb?Mar/SLo

s Dlego/Yuma
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NO. 34 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: . What do you think California now spends annually on average per
student in the publit schools?

< $1,000/pupil $1k - 2k $2k - 3k $3k - 4k $4k - 5k
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ALL 10 8 6 4 5

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu
with minr chng
a major ovrhaun
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Yes

L
e B

[
BNOOOORHO W WO OUVKNDVW &K ObhRFWE OF W RN WOW oW OF I PO RO~

s
'—l

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union

not union

ARTY

-
[ ]

Democrat
Independent
Reg lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes
ho
AGE
18

S e el
N
||_|

NACOONMWO (] UG- JI-IGUB]  ~Aibd OUUUB ~Jib Bl YOG BB BOI) B ] VWWO G-I

| ol
oy

R B
..-l
COVOUOOBE N0 R0y ~I~ORNOIT WD GUIDVO M@ MO O OMD WO 0O B CILRO b

[

H

o

[\

o)

s
(Y

W,
-

(T
'—l
(=Y

-

Hh
1]
8
[
| d
o
=

MEDI? MKT .

Eur/Medf/Chic

Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Barb/Mar/sSLo

S:Diego/Yuma

=

[
WHROUIOUHO 01 WG ~IOWOBRW Houws NOWheY W W &ould O &I BT Uil by VbW

OB OWORNO U1 Whn ONOWOINY W NBWIW OIW W O I &OW &b Ouwd GWOIW oYW

=
'—I
[



~3 3

3

S M

TR

3

—

B

R 2 |

S

3

Eur edf Chlc
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Bagp/Mar/SLo

S.Diego/Yuma

NO. 34 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
continued g 2
QUEST: What do, you think Ca lfornla now spends annually on average per
student in the publiC schools?
$5,000 + don't know
ALL 11 56
MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ 10 62
Wlth Jinr chngs 10 50
jor ovrhaul 11 56
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr 12 53
somwht™ favr 10 57
smwht oppse 18 59
strng B ogpse 7 57
REGISTRD TO VOTE
Yes 11 54
No 10 65
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes 11 51
No 11 59
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo 11 59
unieon | 10 41
not union 12 52
PARTY
Democrat 7 59
Indugendent 18 46
8 llcan 18 51
1DE
llberal 9 55
moderate 9 53
congservative 15 58
RELIGION
Protestant 14 52
Catholic 9 59
BORN AGAIN
yes 10 61
11 54
AGE
18 - 24 9 53
25 - 34 11 S1
35 - 49 14 56
50 - 64 6 60
65 + 10 79
AREA
urban 10 54
suburban 12 55
rural 13 66
INCOME
< 510k 9 62
10 - $20k 8 65
20 - $50k 11 52
50 - $75k 11 43
75 - $100k 24 33
100k + 18 62
RACE |
Hispanic 11 60
black 8 56
Asian 14 52
SEX
male 14 53
fe 7 59
MED
5 51
3 61
1 57
0 00
5 56
0 00
0 56
0 44
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NO. 35 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: How does California compare with other states on the amount of
money . .
spent on public education?

among the top in the middle in the bottom don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
piv qual educ
h m;nr chngs
ovrhaun
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr

somwht favr
smwht_op

af’:&’fé‘%a% 2EP3Sre

V?TE IN SCHL ELC

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union
not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes

(o}
AGE
8 -
25 -

DN NN DN =N DN

N N

Hispanic
lack
Asian
SEX

male
female
MEDI? MKT .
Eur/Medf/Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Barb/Mar/SLO

L.A.
S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 36 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: How does California compare with other states in terms of
public school student achievement?

among the top in the middle in the bottom don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
w1th minr chngs

or ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
st rng favr
somwht™ favr
smwht oppse

strn oppse
REGIS%RE TBPVOTE
Yes
No
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

ARTY
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NOo. 37 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: How much do you believe California public school teachers are
paid annually, on average?
< $20k $20k - $30k $30k - $40k $40k - $50k $50,000 +
ALL 8 32 29 5 1
MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual edu 15
with minr chng 10
a major ovrhaua
VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
sgwhtloppse
strn oppse
REGIS%RB TngOTE
Yes
No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

[y

1

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union
not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes
no
AGE
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SEX
male
female

MEDI? MKT
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=

=
W NDW WIDN  SBWWNEFE DWW DWW WK NN WWHR WWKN W DN WD WK WWN

MW WW WWW HOIWeNE WWW FENWWE W WW DWW WWW Wbl W DWW WWWww  Wwh
CUOIOWOINO N W CIVWYHON UINY WBOIb NDW OW RHEO WND &YW DWW N WBY-J Ok

FBOROWHLT W ONOT SNDWWOeY HOIW ~JoOd- Il OW OUIcY ~I&N WO O &b IONW &

w

[
[
N

-
)
N
OHOWONOO ON PHN OOWRERW HON NONMK RN N NDNO HEN DR 2 N NOWO o



1

13

T3

NO. 37 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
continued 1
QUEST: How much do you belleve Ca 1forn1a public school teachers are

paid annually, on average?
don't know
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I T T
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MINOR/MAJOR
prvde gqual educ
w1th minr chngs

Eor ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
st rng favr
somwht™ favr
s§whtloppse
strn oppse

REGIS RE TngOTE
Yes
No

VgTE IN SCHL ELC

PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union
not union

PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican

IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative

RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic

BORN AGAIN
yes

Eur edf Chic
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San Fran
Salins/Montry
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Barb Mar/SLo
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NO. 38 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: Is this figure too low, too high, or about right?
too low too high about right don't know

- ——— T  ———— - ——— - ————— " W T s - S S Y D G - - - - - - - - - -

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaual

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
s?whtloppse
strn oppse

REGIS%RB TngOTE
Yes
No

VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes
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No
PUBLIC/UNION
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union
not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
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RACE ]
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SEX
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NO. 38 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

UEST : What do you think is the major source of revenue for publi
gchools in Callfornia? Y J n r p ic

lottery funds proprty tax incm/sals tax federal grants don't know

I S B

B B

T3 T3

3

MINOR/MAJOR
pivde qual edu
th minr chng
or ovrhaun
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
sgwht oppse
strn oppse
REGIS%RK TngOTE
Yes
No
VgTE IN SCHL ELC
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NO. 40 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: What do _you think the average, ¥early tuition is for parochial and
other religious-affiliate schools in California

< $1,000/pupil $1k - 2k $2k - 3k $3k - 4k $4k - 5k
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NO. 40 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
continued ( Page 2 )

QUEST: What do _you think the average, ¥early tuition is for parochial and

other religious-affiliate schools in California

$5,000 + don't know

ALL 17 40

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
with .minr chngs

jor ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng favr

-  SOmMWRL fa
™  smwht_op
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NO. 41 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST; What do you think the average yearly tuition is for private,
independent schools™ in California?

< $1,000/pupil $1k - 2k $2k - 3k $3k - 4k $4k - 5k
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Catholic
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NO. 41
QUEST;

#

What do you

2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
contlnued ( Page 2
think the average yearly tuition is for private,

independent schools™ in California

$5,

000 +

don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
w1th .minr chngs

or ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
st rng y favr
somwht™ favr
sgwht oppse
strn oppse

REGIS%RK TBPVOTE
Yes
No

VQTB IN SCHL ELC

No
PUBLIC/UNION

public emplo

un on

not union
PARTY
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Ind endent

lican
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liberxal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
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yes
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NOo. 42

Children are often given
their work.

QUEST:

denote the gquality of,
schools in the communi

A
ALL 5
MINOR/MAJOR
prvde al edu

with minr chng
a major ovrhaua
VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht” favr
sgwhtloppse
strn oppse
REGIS%RB TngOTE
Yes
No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union
not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
iberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

MEDIA MKT .
BEur/Medf/Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San  Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
gaﬁb/Mar/SLo

S.Diego/Yuma
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#2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

the grades A,B,C,D, and F for FAIL to
What grade would you give the
ty where you live = - A,

D, or
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™
! No. 42 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
continued ( Page 3
QUEST: Children are often given the grades A,B,C,D, and F for FAIL to
fm denote the quality of their work. What grade would you glve the public
| schools in the community where you live - - A, B, C, D, or for FAIL?

don't know

——— — o — - —— T — o —— - o —— - —— > T — —————

MINOR/MAJOR
mm  prvde qual educ
w1th .minr chngs
% r _ovrhaul
VOUCH R SYSTEM
st rng y favr
somwht avr
smwht op

RE%EE‘RX 2EP3ore

N
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

W OINW

T3

T3

PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union
not union

PARTY
Democrat
™ Independent
; Re lican
- IDEOLOGY

liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic

o BORN AGAIN

| yes

. no

|

{ Hispanic
ack
Asian
SEX
male

ME
Eur Zedf Chic

3

Stck/Rno
San ran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
%agP/Mar/SLo

S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 43 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: What grade would you give the private/parochial schools in the
community where you live -- A, B, C, D, or FAIL?

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu
w1th mlnr chng

vrhaua
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng y favr
somwht favr
s%wht op
strn se
REGIS RB TngOTE
Yes
No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC

N REN
)

[ury

PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union
not union

PARTY
Democrat
Ind endent

lican

IDE LOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative

RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic

BORN AGAIN
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Hispanic
lack
Asian
SEX
male
female
MED
Eur edf Chic
Scrm Stc /Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry

Bakersfield
Barb/Mar/SLO
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NO. 4
QUEST:

3
What

#2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

continued

grade would

community where you live --

don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
w1th .Jminr chngs

major ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht oppse

strnqly oppse
REGIS RB TngOTE
Yes
No
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public empl
union
not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
beral
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protegstant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes

MKT
Eur/Medf/Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Bagp/Mar/SLo

S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 44 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: Tuition cost. . .
Is_that a very 1m§ortant, somewhat important, not very 1mgortant, or not at
all important” factor in choosing where to enroll your  child?

very important somewhat not very not at all don't know
ALL 54 33 9 3 2
MINOR/MAJOR
pivde gual edu
with minr chng

|
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a major ovrhan
VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
sgwhtloppse
strn oppse
R%GIS R% TBPVOTE

es

No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

-

[

[

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union |

not union
PARTY

[y

Democrat
Independent
Republican
IDEOLOGY
beral
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes

no
AGE
1

[

[ ol

oy

N

-

i

RACE )
Hispanic
black
Asian
EX

male
female
MEDIA MKT .
Eur/Medf/Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San, Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Earb/Mar/SLO 1

S:Diego/Yuma

T
ONOOOHWO BN NN AdWHHE N NDBLOO N N NP OFRND OON OW HN NUNIOO HHN

QOIOCOIGUIW v SO FHWOILIOWGY WY Wb 1 UWd Gubn BT YD Ul YUl & OO
NIOW-ARAH Hh =l VWONOUWD OWU -IDWN B O =W O W b O VOoOWLT WW-]
WW WWWd W HNW W WWIN  NBW DWWWW WW WW WdW BB SW W DWW WNWW WWWw
COHOWWWWY G- NDYVO ~JBUJIWO ~NOK NDHEEFEYISI BN DY OOWUT NUICD bbb Wb O o= WSIN
OWOUIONING WW N OOUINNO i OWNWW NW WD DWW oW SO NS NDW OIWFW DWE

=



~ 3

|

R R

3 —3

I D B T A D

3

NO. 45 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: close to your home
very important somewhat not very not at all don't know
ALL 49 34 14 3 0
MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu 56 23 16 4 0
with minr chng 47 43 9 1 0
major ovrhaa 50 33 14 3 0
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr 53 27 16 5 0
somwht favr 45 41 12 2 0
smwht_op 49 33 15 0 3
trng B 8 52 34 11 3 0
REGIS RD T VOTE
48 34 15 3 0
N 53 34 10 3 0
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Y 51 35 10 4 1
49 33 16 3 0
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp 52 34 12 2 0
union 43 36 14 7 0
not union 42 31 22 3 2
PARTY
Democrat 52 30 14 3 0
Inde endent 39 43 14 4 0
8 1can 44 42 11 3 0
IDE
llberal 47 35 16 2 0
moderate 50 35 11 2 1
Rgggservatlve 51 32 12 5 0
Protestant 39 39 21 1 0
Catholic 58 28 10 q 0
BORN AGAIN
yes 42 39 15 4 0
no 52 32 13 3 0
AGE
18 - 24 40 35 21 4 0
25 - 34 49 36 12 3 0
35 - 49 52 35 9 4 0
50 - 64 45 35 18 1 0
65 + 73 11 9 2 q
AREA
urban 50 33 15 2 0
suburban 43 38 14 4 1l
rural 66 24 7 3 0
INCOME
10k 63 26 10 2 0
10 -~ $20k 61 30 8 1 0
20 - S50k 48 32 15 5 0
50 - §$75k 39 42 15 4 0
75 - $100k 41 43 15 0 0
100k + 28 48 21 4 0
R%CE 56 29 11 3 0
ispanic
bl,pk 48 34 15 3 0
Asian 43 38 15 3 l
SEx1 53 33 11
male 3 0
Mgemale 46 34 16 3 1
Eur??edf Chic 21 37 35 7 0
Scrm/Stck/Rno 39 44 14 0 3
San Fran 43 44 8 4 0
Salins/Montry 100 0 0 0 0
Bakersfield 56 31 13 0 0
Eagp/Mar/SLo 1gg 23 1g g 8
S.Diego/Yuma 47 41 10 3 0



NO. 46 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: the school is safe

very important somewhat not very not at all don't know
ALL 94 4 1 0 0
MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual edu
w1th .minr chng
or ovrhau
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng y favr
somwht™ favr
smwht oppse

REGIS%R% TBPVOTE
Yes

No
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union

not union
ARTY

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes
no
AGE
18

Hispanic
ack
Asian
SEX
male
female
MEDI? MKT
Eur/Medf/Chic 1
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Barb/Mar/SLO 1

S Dlego/Yuma
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NO. 47 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: racial or ethnic background of students are similar to my child's
very important somewhat not very not at all don't know
ALL 22 25 30 22 1
MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu 25 18 33 20 3
with minr chng 19 27 34 20 1
major ovrhau 24 25 28 22 0
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr 27 24 27 22 1
somwht™ favr 18 26 36 20 0
(SEEnq17"ERsse 22 58 33 33 1
strn
&*RE TBPVoTE
22 25 31 22 1
N 24 28 26 21 1
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Ye 20 30 32 18 1
No 24 23 29 24 0
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp 22 27 29 20 1
union 23 18 36 23 0
not union 21 23 30 27 0
PARTY
Democrat 21 26 34 20 0
Independent 24 25 27 23 1
Republican 22 24 31 23 0
IDEOLOGY
iberal 18 28 31 24 0
moderate 18 27 33 21 1
conservative 28 24 28 20 0
RELIGION
Protestant 22 26 33 18 1
Catholic 24 21 31 23 1
BORN AGAIN
yes 26 27 23 23 1
no 20 24 33 21 1
AGE
18 - 24 26 23 21 24 1
25 - 34 17 27 28 26 1
35 - 49 19 30 31 20 1
50 - 64 33 16 33 18 0
65 + 29 19 39 11 2
AREA
urban 22 28 27 23 1
suburban 18 25 36 20 1
rural 28 16 29 27 0
INCOME
< $10 45 16 14 23 2
10 - $20k 30 21 28 20 1
20 - $50k 19 25 32 24 0
50 - $75k 13 26 35 27 0
75 - $100k 9 44 44 4 0
100k + 21 44 7 28 0
RACE |
Hispanic 23 23 30 23 1
black 29 23 25 21 1
sgﬁlan 16 30 34 21 0
male 25 26 29 19 1
Mge 20 24 31 24 1
Eur edf Chic 7 35 29 29 0
Scrm Stck/Rno 22 28 33 17 0
San Fran 21 23 31 24 2
Salins/Montry 67 0 0 33 0
Bakersfield 24 16 47 13 0
Barb/Mar/SLo 100 0 0 0 0
L.A 25 27 26 21 1
S.Diego/Yuma 8 22 40 30 0



NO. 48 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/893

QUEST: class size

very important somewhat not very not at all don't know
ALL 73 19 5 1 1
MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual edu
with minr chng
a major ovrhaun
VOUCH R SYSTEM

strng favr
somwht™ fav
smwht _op se

REE%S%RB T VOTE

VgTE IN SCHL ELC

PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union
not union

PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Repu llcan

IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative

RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic

BORN AGAIN
yes

A

WD
outWmrE o
+ 1111
oubs W
BAOE

65
AREA
urban
suburban
rural
INCOME
< $10k

%

+

I
ouUIoo0oO
s [ ]3]
ounoo
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o I I I |

0
RACE :
Hispanic
black
Asian

Eur/Medf/Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Earb/Mar/SLO 1

S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 49 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 8/93
QUEST: curriculum or the courses offered
very important somewhat not very not at all don't know
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1
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3 3 773

3

B

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu
with mlnr chng

vrhau

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht_oppse

R§§§n %g TngOTE
Yes

No
V?TE IN SCHL ELC

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union |

not union
PARTY

Democrat

Inde endent

1can

IDE
era
moderate

conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

rm/Stck/Rno
an Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakefsf eld
Barb/Mar/sLo 1

S Dlego/Yuma
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No. 50 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: level of teacher training or licensing
very important somewhat not very not at all don't know

E
[o ]
o
[y
o
o
o
[y

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu
with minr chng
a major ovrhau

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht favr
smwht _op

StrngRB TBPVOTE

VQTE IN SCHL ELC

=

= =

[y

No

PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union

not union
PARTY

[y

Democrat
Inde endent

gu lican
ID? LOGY
beral
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant

e T
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San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Barb?Mar/SLo 1

s Diego/Yuma
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NO. 51

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu
w1th .minr chng

jor ovrhau

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht_oppse

strngly oppse
REGIS%RK TngOTE
Yes

No
V?TE IN SCHL ELC

No

PUBLIC/UNION
public emp
union
not union
PARTY

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
atholic

BORN AGAIN

female

MEDI?
Eur 7edf Chic
Stck/Rno
an Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Barb/Mar/SLo 1

S.Diego/Yuma
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#2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
test scores of students who go there
very important
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somewhat

Wb W WNN FBWE NDWN NDWRWW WW NW DWW DWW WaD W DWW WWWN - WWN

HOOOON OF WO DOV OO SOOI N ON DWW WS L0 N BSWw ool oo

()

WN

not at all
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No. 52 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: school has a good reputation
very lmportant somewhat not very not at all don't know

-—— - - - - - - o v s - — - — > S S . ——— - - - - - - - — - o - - - -

ALL 71 22 5 1l 0

MINOR/MAJOR

qgual edu
pfvh .minr chng
jor ovrhan
VOUCH R SYSTEM
s rngly favr
somwht favr
smwht_op

REE‘ES%RB 2EP§Sre

N
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

No

PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union

not union
PARTY

Democrat
Indegendent
lican
IDE LOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes

no
AGE
18 -
25 -
35 -
50 -
6
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Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Earb/Mar/SLO 1

S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 53

#2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
values the school teaches
very important

somewhat

not at all

don't know
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MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu
Wlth .minr chng

jor ovrhaun

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht favr
smwht_op

StrngRK TngOTE

N
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union
not union

PARTY

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservatlve
RELIGION
Protestant
Cathelic
BORN AGAIN
yes

ho
AGE
18 -
25 -~
35 -
50 -

Hispanic
A81an
SEX

female

MED 9
Eur 7edf Chlc
Scrm Stc
San Fran
Salins/Montry 1
Bakersfield
garb/Mar/SLO

S:Diego/Yuma
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NO. 54 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: the student population is diverse -- many different ethnic groups
very important somewhat not very not at all don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu
w1th mlnr chng

an

rha
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht oppse

strnqly oppse
REGIS%RB TngOTE
Yes
No
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

= e e

-

PUBLIC/UN;ON
not public emp
union
not unlon

PARTY

[

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEODLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
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Hispanic
ack

=

Asian
SEX
male
female
MED
Eur edf Chlc
rm/Stck/Rno
an Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Barb/Mar/sS1o 1

L.
S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 55 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: discipline
very important somewhat not very not at all don't know
ALL 82 15 2 0 1
MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu 84 12 3 0 2
with minr chng 73 25 2 0 0
a major ovrhan 85 12 2 0 1
VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr 86 9 3 0 1
somwht™ favr 80 19 1 0 0
smwht_oppse 76 21 1 0 1
strnglg ogpse 79 18 3 0] 0
REGISTRD TO VOTE
Yes 82 15 2 0 0
No 80 15 2 0 3
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes 87 12 1 0 0
No 80 16 3 0 1
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp 83 15 1 0 1
union B2 10 7 0 1
not union 76 23 i 0 0
PARTY
Democrat 80 18 2 0 0
Independent 83 13 4 0 1
Republican 84 15 2 0 0
IDEOLOGY
liberal 83 15 2 0 0
moderate 79 19 2 0 0
conservative 84 13 2 0 0
RELIGION
Protestant 83 15 2 0 0
Catholic 83 14 3 0 0
BORN AGAIN
yes 85 14 1 0 0
no 81 16 2 0 1
AGE
18 - 24 80 18 2 0 0
25 - 34 75 22 2 0 1
35 - 49 83 14 2 0 1
50 - 64 90 5 3 0 1
65 + 95 2 2 0 0
AREA
urban 85 13 1 0 1
suburban 75 21 4 0 0
rura 88 12 0 0 0
INCOME
< $10k 84 16 0 0 0
10 - $20k 78 20 2 0 0
20 - $50k 86 10 3 0 1
50 - $75k 76 22 2 0 0
75 - $100k 65 32 2 0 0
100k + 83 7 0 0 0
RACE .
Hispanic 78 18 3 0 0
black 87 10 2 0 1
Asian 81 17 1 o 1
SEX
male 79 17 3 0 1
female 85 14 1 0 0
MEDIA MKT .
Bur/Medf/Chic 58 29 14 0 0
Scrm/Stck/Rno 60 36 4 0 0
San , Fran 85 14 1 0 0
Salins/Montry 67 33 0 0 Q
Bakersfield 95 5 0 0 0
Barb/Mar/SLO 100 0 0 0 0
L.A, 83 13 2 0 1
S.Diego/Yuma 86 14 0 0 0



NO. 56 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: parents involved in decision-making

very important somewhat not very not at all don't know
ALL 79 17 2 1 1
MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual edu
with minr chng
a_major ovrhau
VOUCHER SYSTEM

strng y favr
somwht fa
smwht o

strn
REGIS%RK TB VOTE
N
VOTE IN SCHL ELC

N

PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union

not union
PARTY

Democrat
Inde endent

Bu lican
IDEOL

llberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
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San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Barb/Mar/sio 1

L.A
S.Diego/Yuma

SNOOSIRISA 0] ~JOM OO OMO0 O-J0M-) <0 <) 0-~J0 OO I~ IO OO-] ~I~NO) O~
WNOW-IOMNW DY OO WOOON WOl WHOWN ~JWw O N 00O <O OF O &00W0 NWe
OB WRNS] ~JO  &SNDCY FOI0OW-~I &ouwh ONOWN WGy I &N SO0y O~ OO 0 OOV Uk
OWOOOWUO i BN ~JOWYONN OUIN OBPFNG W B WO NN WD WY O WWNW NP
OROWOROO OF iR OOO0OLO HOKF OO0 K ON HEHO WO OWOo Ok O NHRFO OO
OHOOO0OHOO OF KHEHO OO0OHKHO HOMF ORRHO MO M OO OO0 OO HO i OO OO

DR NDWHENOT BB NDRE NDRNEE



3

T T3 T3 T3 T3 T3

3

B

3 —3

T3 T3 T3

3

NO. 57 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: Of the factors we just read in choosing a school, which is most
important?
Tuition Close to home School safty Homogens stdnt Class size
ALL 3 3 19 2 3
MINOR/MAJOR
prvde gqual edu 2 1) 22 3 3
with minr chng 3 3 22 0 3
a major ovrhau 3 3 i9 3 4
VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr 4 5 20 2 4
somwht™ favr 1 1 24 1 3
smwht _oppse 9 1 1 0 0
strnglx ogpse 1 8 16 3 5
REGISTRD TO VOTE
Yes 2 3 19 2 4
No 6 6 20 2 2
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes 3 3 15 2 4
No 3 3 22 2 3
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp 3 4 22 2 3
union 4 2 11 5 1
not union 4 1 11 1 7
PARTY
Democrat 2 4 21 2 4
Independent 5 1 21 1 3
Re lican 2 6 15 2 1
IDEOLOGY
liberal 3 4 22 2 4
moderate 3 3 16 3 4
conservative 3 3 18 1 1
RELIGION
Protestant 2 3 23 1 4
Catholic 3 4 15 4 2
BORN AGAIN
yes 2 3 26 1 3
nho 3 4 17 2 3
AGE
18 -~ 24 4 2 21 1 4
25 - 34 2 3 20 2 3
35 - 49 3 3 22 2 4
50 - 64 2 3 10 4 0
65 4 11 16 0 6
AREA
urban 3 3 21 2 4
suburban 4 2 19 1 2
rural 0 7 10 1 7
INCOME
< %10k 8 7 21 3 8
10 - $20k 4 0 29 3 1
20 - $50k 2 3 19 2 3
50 - $75k 0 3 14 2 4
75 - $100k 0 4 18 2 4
100k + 0 4 23 0 0
RACE
Hispanic 2 3 17 3 3
black 1 4 27 3 3
Asian 6 3 14 0 3
SEX
male 4 3 20 3 3
female 2 4 18 1 3
MEDIA MKT .
Eur/Medf/Chic 0 0 7 0 0
Scrm/Stck/Rno 7 0 16 2 2
San, Fran 2 5 12 1 6
Salins/Montry 0 66 0 0 0
Bakersfield 0 3 18 0 8
Eaipluar/SLo 2 g lgg g g
S.Diego/Yuma 0 3 19 3 0



No. 57 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
continued ( Page 2
QUEST; 0f the factors we just read in choosing a school, which is most
important?

Curriculum Teachr traing Test scores Reputation Teacher
values

MINOR/MAJOR
pfv qual edu 14
th mlnr chng 23
a major ovrhaa 20
VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht oppse
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No
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NO. 57 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
continued ( Page

QUEST; Of the factors we just read in choosing a school, which is most
1mportant?
Discipline Decesion makng don't know
ALL 8 5 4
MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ 9 6 7
ith .minr chngs 6 4 2
jor ovrhaul 8 4 3
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr 11 2 3
somwht™ favr 7 6 3
smwht oppse 6 9 4
strn% E ogpse 5 7 6
REGISTRD TO VOTE
Yes 8 6 3
No 8 2 6
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
6 5 2
N 9 5 4
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo 8 5 4
union 10 9 6
not union 7 2 3
PARTY
Democrat 6 5 3
Inde endent 12 7 4
IDE Loé%can 8 4 3
liberal 9 6 4
moderate | 5 6 6
conservative 9 4 3
RELIGION
Protestant 10 4 2
Catholic 7 7 5
BORN AGAIN
yes 8 3 2
ho 9 5 5
AGE
18 - 24 7 6 3
25 - 34 8 6 5
35 - 49 7 3 3
50 - 64 9 3 5
65 + 16 11 4
AREA
urban 11 5 4
suburban 5 4 4
rura 6 7 l
INCOME
$10k 5 7 2
10 - $20k 8 6 4
20 - $50k 10 4 4
50 - §75k 5 8 3
7% - $100k 0 0 8
100k 10 0 0
R%QE 6 8 4
ispanic
blagk 9 5 3
Asian 10 3 S
SEX
male 9 5 q
Mgemale 7 5 q
Eur?yedf Chic 22 0 0
Stck/Rno 2 0 5
San Fran 10 S 6
Salins/Montry 0 0 0
Bakersfield 0 8 5
Baib/Mar/SLO 8 g g
S.Diego/Yuma 2 10 3



NO. 58 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: Which of the following would you be willing to pay more for?
SMALLER CLASSES

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
ith .minr chngs

major ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht oppse
strn oppse

REGIS%RB TngOTE
Yes

No

VgTE IN SCHL ELC

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
beral
moderate
conservative
LIGION

Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

es
no
E

Hispanic
lack

Asian

SEX

male

Mfemale

Eur/ edf Ch1c

rm/Stck/Rno

San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Bailear/SLo

s:Diego/Yuma
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No. 59
QUEST:

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
wlth .minr chngs

jor ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht favr
smwht _op

azé’f’s‘%a% 2EPESre

N
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat

Ind endent

lican

IDE LOGY
iberal

moderate
conservative

RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic

BORN AGAIN

yes
no

AGE
18
25
35
50
65

AREA
urban
suburban
rural

INCOME
$10k

20
50
75
10
Ok +
RACE

Hispanic
black
Asian

SEX
male
female

MED
edf Chlc
rm/Stck/Rno
ran
Sallns/Montry
Bakersfield
Barb/Mar/sSLoO

S.Diego/Yuma
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#2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

Which of the following would you be willing to pay more for?
YEAR ROUND CHILD CAR
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NO. 60 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST Which of the following would you be willing to pay more for?
A LONGER SCHOOL YEAR

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
w1th .minr chngs

jor ovrhaual

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht oppse

REGISTRD PBPTeTE
Yes

T e

No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

-

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union
PARTY

Democrat

Inde endent
1can

e

IDEB
llberal
moderate
conservative

RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic

BORN AGAIN
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#2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
of the following would you be willing to pay more for?

NO. 61
QUEST Which
BETTER TEACHER TRAININ
ALL
MINOR/MAJOR

vde al educ
gith mggr chngs
jor ovrhaul
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr .
smwht oppse

strn oppse
REGIS%R% TngOTE
Yes

No
V?TE IN SCHL ELC

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union

not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Republican
IDE LOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

Hispanic
lack
Asian
SEX
male

MEDI
Eur edf Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
2aTinsMont
alins/Montr
Bakersfield Y
Barb/Mar/SLo

s.Dlego/Yuma
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NO. 62 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: Which of the following would you be willing to pay more for?
NONE OF THEM

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
w1th .minr chngs

major ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht favr
s¥wht op
strn

R%GIS%RK Tg VOTE

es

No
VQTE IN SCHL ELC

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union
not union
PARTY
Democrat
Ind endent
lican
IDE LOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes
no
AGE
8

[y

[

[

Hispanic
lack
Asian
SEX

male
fgmale

Eur/Medf/Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Sallns/Montry
Ba efsfleld
Barb Mar/SLO

S Dlego/Yuma
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NO. 63 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR -~ 9/93

QUEST: , Under a voucher system, parents with school age children receive
a credit or voucher from the state. They can either send their child, to any
public school or use the voucher to help pax for their_child's education etc.

Do you strongly, somewhat favor, or somewhat, strongly oppose this system?

strngly favr somwht favr smwht oppse strngly oppse don't know
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MINOR/MAJOR
prvde gual edu
with minr chng
a major ovrhan

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
s?wgtloppse
str oppse

REGIS%RX TngOTE
Yes
No

VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes
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not union
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Re lican
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NO. 64 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: f california had a school wvoucher Elan, how much funding per
student should the state provide to send a child to the school of their
parents choice?

< 1/4 about 1/3 about 1/2 about 3/4 all

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu 1
with .minr chng

jor ovrhaua

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng favr
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NO. 64

QUEST:

#2260 - CALIFORNIAéM}NOR - 9/93

continued

f california had

(

Pa
a sghool voucher

student should the state provide to send a ch
parents choice?

no funding

don't know

1%

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
w1th minr chngs

E r ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng favr
somwht™ fav
smwht oppse
strn &H pse

REGIS TO VOTE
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No
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NO. 65 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: If a school voucher plan_means gublic school funding will be
reducid,does that mean you are more likely to support a school voucher plan or
more ikely to oppose a School voucher plan?

support oppose don't know
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NO. 66 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: The school woucher plan will make most public and private
schools more effective Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree, or strongly disagree?

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu
with minr chng
a major ovrhau

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
sgwhtloppse
strn oppse

REGIS%RB TngOTE
Yes
No

VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes
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25
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No. 67 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: A school voucher plan will jeopardize the segaration of church
and state by providing state funds to parochial/religious schools.

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don't know
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NO. 68 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: hool A school voucher plan will reduce the bureaucracy in the public
schools.

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don't know
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NO. 69 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST A school voucher plan will mean discrimination in admissions
agalnst some students,

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don't know
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NOo. 70 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST; A school voucher plan will make it possible for parents with low
incomes to send their children to private schools

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don't know
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NO. 71 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: A school voucher glan will mean some students who need additional m
help will be left behind as better students go elsewhere.

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don't know
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NO. 72 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QgEST; A school voucher plan will increase the overall costs of
education.
Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly
disagree?

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don't know
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NO. 73 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: A school_ voucher glan will free public schools from the current
dominance of special interes

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don't know
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No. 74 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR ~ 9/93
QUEST: A school voucher plan will lead mang religious or belief groups,
perhaps even cults, to open schools dedicated to their teachings.

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don't know
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NO. 75 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: A school voucher plan will save taxpayer money.
strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don't know
ALL 21 20 23 27 ]
MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu 21 24 20 33 2
w1th mlnr chng 11 26 35 24 4
rhan 24 17 18 29 11
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng y favr 36 24 19 14 8
somwht fa 15 29 25 21 11
smwht_op 15 5 45 28 8
strng x 8 14 7 12 63 4
REGISTRD T VOTE
20 19 22 29 10
VgTE IN SCHL ELC24 22 28 21 6
Y 19 17 17 38 10
21 22 25 22 9
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp 21 22 24 25 8
union 22 7 29 33 9
not union 21 20 17 32 10
PARTY
Democrat 23 20 21 30 6
Independent 22 21 21 26 10
Re lican 16 17 33 24 9
IDEOLOGY
liberal 22 11 21 37 9
moderate 12 29 19 25 14
conservative 26 20 30 22 3
RELIGION
Protestant 21 13 32 24 9
Cathol 23 23 15 31 8
BORN AGAIN
yes 23 20 15 34 2
no 20 19 27 26 7
AGE
18 - 24 21 25 21 28 6
25 - 34 23 17 22 27 10
35 - 49 15 23 24 30 9
50 - 64 21 8 28 29 13
65 + 28 18 30 20 4
AREA
urban 20 19 24 31 6
suburban 20 18 24 28 10
rural 19 16 25 20 19
INCOME
< $10k 38 13 9 34 6
10 - $20k 24 i8 19 33 6
20 - $50k 17 19 28 26 10
50 - S75k 15 19 30 34 2
75 - $100k 4 25 35 23 13
100k + 0 53 23 8 le
RACE
Hispanic 26 17 22 24 12
black 20 20 18 35 6
Asian 14 22 29 26 9
SEX
male 17 24 23 28 8
Mgemale 24 15 23 27 11
Eur edf Chic 52 0 48 0 0
Scrm/S 28 39 17 8 8
San Fran i8 17 33 25 7
Sallns/Montry 0 0 0 0 0
Bakersfield 15 15 30 34 5
Barb/Mar/SLO 100 0 0 0 0
L.A 21 21 19 29 9
S.Diego/Yuma 14 7 20 38 21
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NO. 76 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: There is a proposed California state constitutional amendment on
the ballot to enable parents to choose a child's school by providing
a voucher for everg school age child. The amount of the ¥Voucher would be
equal to at least 50% of the amount spent per pupil in the public schools.

strngly agree smwht agree smwht disagr strngly disagr don't know
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No. 78 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: . If a school voucher Elan is adopted, should students in both
public and private_schools who are disabled or have other special needs get
additional help?
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NO. 79 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: Currently private schools are not required to hire teachers who
are certified by the state. Public schools must. If a wvoucher plan is
adopted, do you" think:

hire certified hire not certfd crtfcn ruls sty don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a magor ovrhaul

VOUCHER SYSTEM

=

-

sgghtloppse
strn oppse
REGIS%RK TBPVOTE
Yes

No

VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

-

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union

not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes

[

[

[

e
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San Fran
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Bakersfield
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NO. 80
QUEST:

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaul

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
sgwhtloppse
strn oppse

REGIS%RK TngOTE
Yes
No

VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No
PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo

union

not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Republican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

a

MEDI? MKT |
Eur/Medf/Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
%agp/Mar/SLo

S:Diego/Yuma
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If a voucher plan is adopted
schools to publi
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NO. 81 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST; Public schools must currently compl¥ with many state and
federal regulations_that private schools do not. If a voucher plan passes,
should public schools be deregulated to make them more like private schools?

yes no don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde gqual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaal

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
s¥whtloppse
strn oppse

REGIS%R% TBPVOTE
Yes
No

VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

[

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes
no
AGE
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NO. 82
QUEST:

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhanl

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht _oppse

strnqly oppse
REGISgRE TngOTE
Yes

No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union |
not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes

no
AGE
1

Hispanic
lack

Asian

SEX

male

female
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If a voucher plan passes
meet state academic,
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NO. 83 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: If a voucher plan is adopted, there may not be enough room for
students to attend certain public and private schools. What 18 the fairest
way to provide access to schools that has more students than spaces?

lottery frst come, srv prefrrd stats own admissns don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu
with minr chng
a magor ovrhau

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr .
s?whtloppse
strn oppse

R%GIS RK TngOTE
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No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes
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NO. 84 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: Some people say, that a voucher system will primarily help those
who already have children  in private schools. Other Beople say that a

voucher system will give choices to those who do not now have them, Which comes
closer to your view?

childrn helpd voucher choice don't know
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TTE T3

3

TTE T3
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MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaul

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
sgwhtloppse
strn oppse

REGIS%RB TngOTE
Yes
No

VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat
Independent

Reg lican

IDEOLOGY
iberal
moderate
conservative

RELIGION
Protestant
Cathelic

BORN AGAIN
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NO. 85 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: Who do you think would benefit least from a school voucher plan -
B underprivileged, middle class, or upper class children?

undrprvlegd middle class upper class all children no children

ALL 40 18 32

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu 25
with minr chng 35

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht favr
smwht _op

s"’"&‘aﬁ 2EP3Sre

VgTE IN SCHL ELC
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PUBLIC/UNION
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liberal
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yes
no
AGE
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#2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

continued

UEST: Who do you think woul

g beneflt least from a school voucher plan -

underprivileged, middle class, or upper class children?

don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
st rng y favr
somwht™ favr
smwht oppse
strn oppse

REGIS%RS TngOTE
Yes
No

VgTE IN SCHL ELC

PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union
not union

PARTY
Democrat
Ind endent
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IDE LOGY
liberal
moderate |
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RELIGION
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NO. 86 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: If a voucher plan is approved, should it be:
tested first effect all over failing areas don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
w1th minr chngs

g or ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng y favr
somwht™ favr
s§whtloppse e
strn opps

REGIS Rg TngOTE
Yes
No

VQTE IN SCHL ELC
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not public emplo
union

not union
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NOo. 87 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

@ QUEST: If a scho@l voucher plan is adopted, should there be a maximum
set on the amount of tuition which participating private schools can charge?

yes no don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
pivde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaual

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr

: somwht™ favr
™ sgwhtloppse

strn oppse

" REGISTRD TBFVOTE
Yes
No

VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

3

No
PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union |,

not union
PARTY

Democrat
Independent

Re lican
IDEOLOGY

liberal

moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
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Catholic
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NOo. 88 #2260 — CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: Are you a parent?
yes no don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaal

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
sgwhtloppse
strn oppse

REGIS%RX TBPVOTE
Yes
No

VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union
not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Republican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes

no

AGE
1
25
35
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#2260 ~ CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

IF YES:
OLD

What are the ages of your children?

NO. 89
QUEST:
0 - 5 YEARS
ALL
MINOR/MAJOR

prvde gual educ
ith .minr chngs
jor ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM

strng y favr
somwht fa
smwht op

Rgsrsgaﬂ TngOTE
No
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

No
PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo

union
not union
PARTY

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEDLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservatlve
RELIGIO
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes

MED 9
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NO. 90 #2260 -~ CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/893

QUEST: F_YES:
6 - 10 YEARS OLD
yes
ALL 20
MINOR/MAJOR

pfv gual educ
th mlnr chngs
gor ovrhaul
VOUCH SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht favr
smwht op

R%ggggRB TngOTE

N
VQTE IN SCHL ELC

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union
not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
congservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
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NO. 91
QUEST:
11 ~ 16 YEARS OLD
yes
ALL 16
MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaunl
VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht_ oppse

strngqly oppse
REGIS%RK TngOTE
Yes

No
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

PUBLIC/UNION
t public emplo
unlon
not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Republican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes
no
AGE
8

RACE .
Hispanic
black
Asian

SEX
male
female
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F YES: What are the ages of your children?
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NO. 92 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR -~ 9/93

QUEST: YES. What are the ages of your children?
i6 - 18 YEARS OL

MINOR/MAJOR
pivde gual educ
th minr chngs
or ovrhaul 1

VOUCH R SYSTEM
st rng favr

somwht fa
smwht _op
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N
V?TE IN SCHL ELC
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No
PUBLIC/UNION
nog public emplo
union
not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Reg lican
ID? LOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes 1

no
AGE
18 -
25 -
35 -
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#2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

IF YES: What are the ages of your children?

NO. 93
QUEST:
19 OR OLDER
yes
ALL 20
MINOR/MAJOR
prvde gual educ
with minr chngs

a major ovrhatil
VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
sgwhtloppse
strn oppse
REGISgRg TngOTE
Yes

No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat
Independent
Reg lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes

nho
AGE
18 -
25 -
35 -
50 -

MEDI® MKT
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Scrm/Stck/Rno
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Salins/Montry
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%arb/Mar/SLo
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NO. 94 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: IF YES: Do (or did) your children go to public or
prlvate pg{gchlal
°

public prvt/parochl both neither neither

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu
wlth minr chng

or ovrhau

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng favr
somwht™ favr
sgwht oppse
strn oppse

REGIS%R% TngOTE
Yes
No

VOTE IN SCHL ELC

N
[

N e
=

N

[

N
PUBLIC/UNION

t public emp
unlon
not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican

= e
[y

L N N R ol e L ST Sy ST
=

b=

63 2 3 0 2
79 6 6 0 9
62 9 9 1 0
62 4 6 0 9
63 4 8 1 4
80 7 8 0 5
69 5 9 0 7
68 6 8 1 6
53 5 5 0 7
73 5 9 0 3
61 7 6 1 5
66 6 6 0 1
56 1 5 3 5
75 1 2 0 2
71 4 0 0 5
61 1 6 0 2
59 9 6 3 3
IDEOLOGY
liberal 67 4 8 1 9
moderate | 64 0 1Q 0 6
conservative 69 6 6 0 10
RELIGION
Protestant 65 6 10 0 8
Catholic 64 7 6 0 14
BORN AGAIN
yes 64 9 7 0 10
no 66 5 9 1 9
AGE
18 - 24 46 3 3 0 48
25 - 34 64 21 1 1 13
35 - 49 72 14 9 0 4
50 - 64 55 26 19 0 0
65 89 4 7 0 0
AREA
urban 64 17 6 0 13
suburban 65 15 11 1 7
rural 79 12 7 0 2
INCOME
< $10k 74 10 8 0 8
10 - $20k 70 12 5 0 13
20 - S50k 68 14 6 0 1l
50 - $75k 60 23 11 0 6
75 - $100k 38 25 16 6 15
100k + 59 23 18 0 0
RACE
Hispanic 72 12 3 0 12
black 63 18 14 0 5
Asian 62 18 7 2 12
SEX
male 65 13 9 1 12
Mge?ale 66 19 7 0 7
Eurﬁyedf Chic 44 11 33 0 11
Stck/Rno 76 18 3 0 3
San Fran 58 28 S 0 4
Salins/Montry 100 0 0 0 0
Bakersfield 89 4 4 0 4
Barb/Mar/SLO 100 0 0 0 0
65 5 8 0 2
60 B 8 7 8

e

S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 94
QUEST IF YES: Do (or di
prlvateéparochial

don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
w1th Jminr chngs

jor ovrhail

VOUCH R SYSTEM
st rng favr
somwht™ favr
sgwht oppse
strn oppse

REGIS%RB TngOTE
Yes
No

VgTE IN SCHL ELC

PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union
not union

PARTY
Democrat
Ind endent

lican

IDE LOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservatlve

RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic

BORN AGAIN

male

MEDIA MKT
Eur/Medf/Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Barb/Mar/SLO

S.Diego/Yuma
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#2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
continued
your c 1ldren go to public or



NO. 8§ #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: PARENTS ONLY: Under_a school choice voucher s¥stem, Xou think
you wggld cgoosg a dlfferent school for your children or would you st1 1l go to
e same school

same different don't know

[eAd
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W
o
-
[

MINOR/MAJOR
p de qual educ
h .minr chngs
jor ovrhaGl
VOUCB R SYSTEM
st rng y favr
somwht favr
S@Wht op
strn
REGIS%RE TBPVOTE

O

=

=

N
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

[y

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

T

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
iberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes
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NO. 96 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: PARENTS ONLY: IF STILL GO TO SAME SCHOOL:_ If the state pald for
transportatlon to your school of choice, would you be likely to change to
?' another school?
|

yes no don't know

——— > Gt G . > S = W T - G G S W A M W G P T S G I G S SR S I I I G D D W WP D D S G D S S s G SRS G SIS M M G - . -

(“" 21 74 5
l

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaunl

VOUCH R SYSTEM
st rng y favr
somw t favr
smwht _op

sé{Q%Rg TngOTE

N

VOTE IN SCHL ELC
™ "Ye
l
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N =D

“"%

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat

Inde endent

Bu lican
IDE

llberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes
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No. 97 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: PARENTS ONLY: IF STILL GO TO SAME SCHOOL: If_ the woucher amount
covered the full cost of tuitlon at a private school, would you be likely
to change to another school?

MINOR/MAJOR

iv gual educ
with mlnr chngs
a ma or ovrhaul
VOUCH SYSTEM
st rng favr
somwht™ favr
smwht op se

StrngRK TngOTE

N
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No
PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union
PARTY

Democrat

Ind endent

8 lican
ID? LOGY
beral

moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
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Bakersfield 4 5
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3

T3 T3

3

B B T

T3 T3 T3 7T

—3 3

T3 73 T3 T3

NO. 98 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: . Would you_prefer a_state program that provides parents with
choice only among,publl schools or a program that grovides parents with
choice among public, private, and parochial schools

public only publc and prvte don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
pivde qual educ
with minr chngs
a_major ovrhaul

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht _op

TEngly oep
aﬁggé‘%aﬁ 7B V6TE

No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

[STETN

-
N WWOK WD

= WD

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

ARTY

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
iberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

MEDIH MET

Eur 7edf Chic

Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Barb/Mar/SLO

L.A
S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 99 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: . Taxpayer support for schools historically has been justified
as contributing to a common culture. Public funding of private” schools
through the useé of vouchers will:

improve it harm it have no effect don't know

ALL 25 17 44 14

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a magor ovrhaiul

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr .
3@whtloppse
strn oppse

R%GIS%R% TngOTE

es

(e
-

o

No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union

not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Republican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

es
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{f NO. 100 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: Are you registered to vote in California?
Don't know

—3
-§
(1]
n
2
o

ALL 80 20 0
r MINOR/MAJOR
\ “prvde qual educ 69 30 1
with minr chngs 80 20 0
magor ovrhail 83 17 0
" VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr 81 19 0
. somwht™ favr 79 21 0
smwht_oppse 81 19 0
strn %K ogpse 81 19 0
REGIS TO VOTE
Yes 100 0 0
No 0 100 0
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Y 97 3 0
70 29 0
PUBLIC/UNION
: public emplo 79 21 0
un on 83 17 Q
= not union 84 le 0
" PARTY
Democrat 87 13 0
Independent 76 23 1
Re lican 78 22 0
= IDEDLOGY
liberal 86 14 0
moderate 18 21 1
conservative 77 23 0
RELIGION
@ Protestant 87 13 0
r‘ Catholic 77 22 0
BORN AGAIN
yes 83 17 0
no 78 21 0
™ AGE
18 - 24 69 31 1
{25 - 34 78 22 0
35 - 49 79 21 0
_ 50 - 64 95 5 0
65 + o8 2 0
r’ AREA
urban 80 20 0
suburban 81 19 0
_ rura 79 21 0
INCOME
{"’ < $10k 84 16 0
10 - $20k 74 26 0
20 - $50k 83 16 0
— 50 - $75k 82 18 0
75 - $100k 81 19 0
100k + 83 17 0
RACE |
Hispanic 117 23 0
- black 88 12 0
w Aslan 75 25 0
| SEX
male 18 22 0
female 82 18 0
; Eur edf Chic 71 29 0
81 19 0
ran 78 22 0
Salins/uontry 67 33 0
- Bakersfield 79 21 0
F’ Barb/Mar/SLO 100 0 0
L.A 81 19 0
S.Diego/!uma 78 22 0
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NO. 102 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
,continued (_Page -
QUEST: What is the last level of school you completed?

don't know

-3

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaual

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
sgwhtloppse
strn oppse

REGIS%RK TBPVOTE
Yes
No

VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat
Independent
Republican
IDEOLOGY
beral
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

emale

MEDIA MKT .
Eur/Medf /Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry

Bakersfield
Earb/Mar/SLo

.A
S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 103 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: Did you/Do you attend private or public school?
________________ public ____....Brivate _________both = __don't know
ALL 77 12 11 1
MINOR/MAJOR
prvde gqual educ 2

ith mlnr chngs
g ovrhaul
VOUCH SYSTEM
strng y favr
somwht™ favr
smwht oppse

strn se
REGIS%RK TngOTE
Yes
No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC

PUBLIC/UNION
Eopubllc emplo

not union
PARTY
Democrat
Ind endent

IDEB 1can

li eral
moderate
conservative

RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic

BORN AGAIN

rm/Stck/Rno
San ran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfiel
arb/Mar/SLo

L.A
S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 104 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: What is your occupation?
High level pro Mid level prof Executive Sales Othr whte coll

MINOR/MAJOR
piv qual edu
h mlnr chng
vrhau
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
s?whtloppse
strn
REGIS RK TngOTE
Yes
No
VQTE IN SCHL ELC

1

[ o

[

-

PUBLIC/UN ON
not public emp
union
not union

PARTY
Democrat
Inde endent

lican

IDE LOGY

beral
moderate
conservative

RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic

BORN AGAIN
yes
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NO. 104 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
continued ( Page 2 )
QUEST: What is your occupation?
Skilled labor Semi/unskilld Student Housewife Retired
ALL 13 6 i2 7 9
MINOR/MAJOR
pivde qual edu 1
th minr chng 1
or ovrhaul 1 1

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng avr
somwht™ fav
sgwht oppse
strn oppse

REGIS%RX TngOTE
Yes
No

VgTE IN SCHL ELC

No

PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union

not union
PARTY

i B SRR e

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDE LOGY

liberal
moderate |
conservat1Ve
RELIG
Protestant

Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes
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NO. 104 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
.continued ( Page 3 ) =--
QUEST: What is your occupation?

farming TEACHER other don't know
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MINOR/MAJOR
de qual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaul
VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht _op

pse
agégé‘%xlx% PBPVOTE

No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes
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[

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

ARTY

s

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
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conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes
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NO. 105 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

ou, Or any member of your household, a public emplovee?
IF YES:) 1Is thlg pérson aymember of ayunion or not?’ P mpoy

not public emplo union not union don't know
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MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
w1th nr chngs

vrhaal

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng avr
somwht fa
smwht op

strn

REGIS%RB TBPVOTE
Yes

No
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplol

union

not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGIO
Protestant

Catholic

BORN AGAIN
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No. 106 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: Do you consider yourself Democrat, Independent, or Republican?
Democrat Independent Republican don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
pgvde gual educ
th minr chngs
or ovrhaunl
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
s?whtloppse
strn oppse
REGIS%R% TngOTE
Yes
No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
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RELIGION
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Catholic

BORN AGAIN
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NO. 107 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST Do you consider yourself to be liberal, moderate, or
conservatlve?

[
)
!

liberal moderate conservative don't know
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w
W
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MINOR/MAJOR
fv gual educ
w h mlnr chngs
jor ovrhaul
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht_oppse

StrngRX TngOTE

N
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
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conservative
RELIGIO
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NO. 108 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: What is your religion?
Protestant Catholic Jewish Mormon/L.D.S other

MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual edu
ith nr chng

a jor ovrhan
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht favr
smwht _op

SIS P

No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union

not union
PARTY

Democrat
Ind endent
lican
ID? LOGY
beral
moderate
conservative
RELIGION

Protestant 1
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
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NO. 108 #2260 - CALIE‘ORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
continued_( Page 2 )
QUEST: What is your religion?
none don't know
fm ALl 13 3
MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ 6 2
w1th .Jminr chngs 17 3
jor ovrhaul 13 2
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng favr 8 2
somwht™ favr 15 1l
smwht_oppse 15 4
strn %B ogpse 14 7
REGIS TO VOTE
Yes 12 3
f” No 14 2
! VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes 9 5
No 14 1
PUBLIC/UNION
F‘ not public emplo 12 1l
unjion | 18 2
not union 13 6
PARTY
Democrat 12 1
F1 Inde endent 15 1
gu lican 14 1
IDE
11beral 17 1l
moderate 12 6
conservative 9 1
RELIGION
Protestant 0 0
Catholic 0 0
BORN AGAIN
yes 3 0
ho 16 2
AGE
18 - 24 21 1
25 - 34 14 1l
35 - 49 11 2
50 - 64 3 1
65 + 6 4
AREA
urban 14 2
suburban 14 2
rural 7 3
INCOME
< $10k 8 2
r" 107 = $20k 10 1
20 - $50k 14 2
50 - $75k 15 0
75 - $100k 30 0
Fm 100k + 7 0
| RACE )
Hispanic 10 2
black 13 2
Asian 15 3
SE x
15 2
. female 10 3
MED
Eur edf Chic 14 0
{m Scrm/Stck/Rno 9 5
{ San Fran 18 3
: Salins/Montry 0 0
Bakersfield 3 0
Baip/Mar/SLo 18 g
S.Diego/Yuma 17 5
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NOo. 109 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: Are you a born-again or evangelical Christian?
yes no don't know

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
Wlth nr chngs

or ovrhaal

VOUCH SYSTEM
strng avr
somwht™ fav
s?wht oppse
strn oppse

R%GIS%RH TBPVOTE
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No
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union

not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEDLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
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No. 110 #2260 - CALIE‘ORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
continued 4 Page 2 )
QUEST: What is your age

- —— . . ——— T . —— — —— = - -

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde gual educ
w1th .minr chngs

or ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht oppse

strn oppse
REGIS%RX TBPVOTE
Yes

No

V?TE IN SCHL ELC

No

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

Hispanic
ack
Asian
]

rm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Barb/Mar/SLO

L.A
S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 111 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: Do you live in an urban, suburban, or rural area?
urban suburban rural don't know
ALL 51 33 11 S

rm MINOR/MAJOR

pivde gual educ
with minr chngs
a maaor ovrhaul

VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favy
smwht_ oppse

REGISTRD TBFYoTE
Yes

No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes
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M e e

"3

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union |
not union
PARTY
Democrat
Indggendent
Reg lican
IDEOLOGY
iberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catheolic
BORN AGAIN
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female

MEDI? MKT
Eur/Medf/Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Earb/Mar/SLo

S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 112 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: In order to make sure our statistics_are accurate, could you
please tell me your race? Would you describe yourself as:

Hispanic black white Asian Amricn

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual edu 43
with minr chng 41
a major ovrhau 34

VOUCHER SYSTEM

strngly favr
somwht™ favr
sgwhtloppse.e
strn opps

REGIS%RB TngOTE
Yes
No

VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union |

not union
PARTY

Democrat
Independent
Reg lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

es
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SEX
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female
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NO. 11

QUEST:

please tell me your race?
other

ALL 0

MINOR/MAJOR

prvde gual educ
with minr chngs
a major ovrhaual
VOUCHER SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favx
smwht_ oppse

strngly oppse
REGIS%RB TBPVOTE
Yes

No
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union |

not union
PARTY
Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes

no
AGE

ale
9MKT )
EBur/Medf/Chic
Scrm/Stck/Rno
San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Bagp/Mar/SLo

L.
S.Diego/Yuma
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#2260 - CALIFORNIA
continued ( Page 2 .
In order to make sure our statistics_ are accurate,
cribe yourself

Would you des

don't know

/?IggR - 9/93
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NO. 113 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

UEST ; For statistical purposes_only, we need to know your total famil
© income for 1992. Will you eage tell mg'wh?ch of the follgwing categorlesy
best represents your total family income?

< $10k $10 - $20k $20 - $50k $50 - $75k $75 - $100k

- — - A D = —— T — - " T — Y - P S S GH Y A S G e S S TP D D S S S Y G s G G S M G SR GED A AN GED D 4 D G D G D D P G D G P D Y= e P W S s e

MINOR/MAJOR
pgvde gual edu 18
with minr chng
a major ovrhau 1

VOUCHER SYSTEM

13 29 20 3
5 18 40 17 6
0 16 40 14 7
strngly favr 10 15 41 16 4
somwgtyfavr 8 19 39 11 9
smwht _ oppse 10 15 33 22 1
strng%x ogpse 10 15 32 23 8
REGIS TO VOTE
es 10 14 39 16 7
No 8 20 31 14 6
VOTE IN SCHL ELC
Yes 8 13 37 20 8
No 10 17 38 14 6
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp 10 16 40 13 6
union i 18 33 28 8
not union 13 11 31 18 8
ARTY
Democrat 11 18 39 16 6
Independent 9 11 43 17 4
Re lican 7 15 33 16 12
IDEOLOGY
liberal 13 13 46 13 6
moderate | 4 15 34 18 10
conservative 10 19 33 19 6
RELIGION
Protestant 9 17 37 15 7
Catholic 10 17 39 18 4
BORN AGAIN
yes 15 20 37 13 4
no 8 14 38 17 8
AGE
18 - 24 12 19 29 21 5
25 - 34 9 18 43 13 7
35 - 49 6 10 44 18 9
50 - 64 12 13 30 19 8
65 + 17 22 33 0 0
ARE% 10 16 42 13 6
urban
suburban 7 10 35 23 10
rural 13 24 37 10 3
INCOME
< $10 100 0 0 0 0
10 - $20k 0 100 0 0 0
20 - $50k 0 0 100 0 0
50 - $75k 0 0 0 100 0
75 - $100k 0 0 0 0 100
100k + 0 0 0 0 0
RﬁgE i 10 20 43
ispanic 12 4
Rlack 1 i 3 1 3
SExl 8 14 40 '
male 17 7
female 11 17 35
MEDI9MM§¥ Chi 7 21 P .
ur/Me ic 42 0 14
8crm/stcé/Rno 5 21 33 21 7
San Fran 6 6 40 16 11
Salins/Montry 33 34 33 0 0
Bakersfield 8 29 47 8 5
Barb/Mar/SLO 0 0 100 0 0
L.A, 11 17 35 17 5
S.Diego/Yuma 17 14 49 10 9
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NO. 113 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
continued Page )
QUEST; For statlstical Eurposes only, we need to know_ your total family
income for 1992. Will ease tell me which of the following categories
best represents your to al amily income?

$100k + don't know

3 T3 T3
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MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
with .minr chngs

major ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng favr
somwht™ favr
sguht oppse
strn oppse

REGIS%RK TngOTE
Yes
No

ngE IN SCHL ELC

No
PUBLIC/UNION
not public emplo
union

not union
PARTY
Democrat
Indugendent

lican

IDEOLOGY

iberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

es

ho

Scrm/stck/Rno
San Fran
Sallns/Montry
Bakersfield
EBKP/Mar/SLO

S:Diego/Yuma
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NO. 114 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93

QUEST: How long have you lived in California?

< 2 yrs 2 -5 5 -8 8 - 10 10 - 25
ALL 3 5 5 3 28
MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual edu
with minr chng
a major ovrhan
VOUCH R SYSTEM
st rng favr
somwht fa
smwht_op

strn
REGIS%RB Tg VOTE
VOTE IN SCHL ELC

N

PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union

not union
PARTY

Democrat
Independent
Re lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN

ac

San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Baib/Mar/SLo

S.Diego/Yuma
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Im NO. 114 #226? - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
continued (_Page
QUEST: How long have you lived in Callfornla?

F‘ 25 yrs + all my life

T3

MINOR/MAJOR
pi ual educ
th minr chngs
jor ovrhaul
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
smwht oppse

REGISTRD TBPVOTE
Yes

No
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

~3 31 3

No
PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union
PARTY

Democrat

Ind endent

IDES can
era

moderate
conservatlve
RELIG
Protestant
atholic
BORN AGAIN
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NO. 115 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: Code sex
male female
ALL 53 47
MINOR/MAJOR

prvde qual educ
wlth .minr chngs
jor ovrhaul
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht favr
smwht_op

REE%‘&‘RB 2EPSSre

VQTE IN SCHL ELC

No
PUBLIC/UNION
t public emplo
unlon
not union
PARTY

Democrat
Ind endent

IDEB 1can

llberal
moderate |
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
yes

Hispanic
lack

Asian

EX

male

female
MEDI

San Fran
Salins/Montry
Bakersfield
Eaipluar/SLo

S.Diego/Yuma
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NO. 116 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
QUEST: Media Market
________ Eur/Medf/Chic  Scrm/Stck/Rno San Fran Salins/Montry  Bakersfield
ALL 2 8 21 0 6
MINOR/MAJOR

vde qual edu
pith mgnr chng

[oey
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vrhaa
VOUCH R SYSTEM
strng y Favr
somwht favr
smwht op

" RSN PUers
™

ey

Yes
No
VgTE IN SCHL ELC

PUBLIC/UNION
not public emp
union
not union
ARTY

"3

Democrat
Independent
Reg lican
IDEOLOGY
liberal
moderate
conservative
RELIGION
Protestant
Catholic
BORN AGAIN
es
no
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ey

Hispanic
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Asian
SEX
male
female
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NO. 116 #2260 - CALIFORNIA/MINOR - 9/93
continued ( Page 2 )
QUEST: Media Market

Barb/Mar/SLO L.A S.Diego/Yuma

MINOR/MAJOR
prvde qual educ
wlth minr chngs

g r ovrhaul

VOUCH R SYSTEM
strngly favr
somwht™ favr
sgggtloppse
s oppse

REGIS%RX TBPVOTE
Yes
No

V?TE IN SCHL ELC

PUBLIC/UNION

not public emplo
union

not union

PARTY
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